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SALE 429 - WEDNESDAY 5 APRIL 2006  

 
INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 
 
ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 1 - 156  
 
CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 176 – 200a 
 
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS,  
CARPETS, BOOKS, STAMPS, EPHEMERA 
CURIOS, ETC     201 - 575    
 
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 
AND GLASSWARE 600 - 858  
 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS 872 - 1016     
 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS JEWELLERY 
CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE                                   1017 - 1258 
 
ON VIEW  
SATURDAY  1 APRIL  9AM TO 12 NOON  
MONDAY    3 APRIL 10AM TO 4PM 
TUESDAY   4 APRIL 10AM TO 7PM 
MORNING OF SALE       9AM - 10AM 
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 
BUYERS PREMIUM OF 14% PLUS VAT (16.45% INCLUSIVE) I S 
PAYABLE ON THE HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE 
OFFICE, PAYMENT BY CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF 
COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  PAYMENT IS WELCOME 
BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% SURCHARGE 
ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS)  
 
FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE 
CARRIERS  01403 891 393 OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 
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ITEMS MARKED WITH A RED DOT HAVE BEEN 
PHOTOGRAPHED FOR OUR WEB SITE  
 
WE WILL BE HOSTING AN AUCTION OF FINE QUALITY 
CONTEMPORARY CARPETS ON SATURDAY 8TH APRIL, 
VIEWING 9AM TO 11AM SALE COMMENCES AT 11.00AM  
 

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  
 
1 An 18th/19th Century Chippendale style rectangular plate mirror 

contained in a walnut frame with shell mount to the top 29" (some 
damage) £20-30 

2 An Edwardian mahogany torchere raised on a spiral turned column 
with tripod base    £30-50 

3 An 18th/19th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised 
on club supports 40" (3 old screw holes to the top and damage to 
roll joint on hinge) £40-60  

4 A Victorian circular carved walnut adjustable piano stool (f)  
             £50-75 
5 A Victorian walnut coal box with brass hinges £30-50 
6 An 18th Century elm ladder and spindle back open arm carver 

chair with woven rush seat, raised on club supports (some good old 
repairs to arm and back) £60-80  

7 A 19th/20th Century French chiffonier with raised mirrored back 
and white veined marble top, fitted 1 long drawer above a 
cupboard, flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering 
supports ending in brass caps 53" £225-275 

8 An Edwardian honey oak writing table with inset tooled leather 
writing surface, fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 30" 
£40-60 

9 A 19th Century arch shaped dressing table mirror contained in a 
mahogany swing frame, the base fitted a drawer and raised on 
bracket feet 50" (some beading to front left hand side missing) £90-
120 ILLUSTRATED  

10 A handsome Victorian rosewood D shaped card table, raised on 
a turned column and well carved tripod base 36" £500-800 
ILLUSTRATED  
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11 A Victorian Coromandel double corner cabinet, the upper section 

with dentil cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed 
by an astragal glazed door, the base enclosed by a panelled door, 
raised on square feet 24" £200-300 

12 A 19th Century mahogany oval drop flap spiders leg table 30" 
£130-180 

13 A Victorian domed walnut twin compartment tea caddie with 
parquetry banding 8" £20-30 

14 An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany revolving bookcase with 
bobbin turned decoration, raised on a tripod base 22" £70-90 

15 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table, with bird cage 
action, raised on a gun barrel tripod column (crack to 1 of legs on 
tripod) 32" £100-150 

16 An arch shaped plate mirror contained in a honey oak frame 22" 
£10-20 

17 An Edwardian walnut envelope card table fitted a drawer and 
raised on turned supports with X framed stretcher 22"  

             £150-200 
18 A set of 8 Victorian mahogany balloon back bedroom chairs with 

shaped mid rails, raised on turned supports £40-60 
19 A Victorian mahogany bookcase with broken pediment, the interior 

fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised 
on a somewhat later base on cabriole supports 35" £150-200 

20 A 28 drawer library filing chest with aperture for radiator grill 56"  
£250-300 

21 An Edwardian square oak revolving bookcase 23" £275-350 
22 An Edwardian walnut open arm chair with pierced and carved 

cresting rail and upholstered seat and back £50-75  
24 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany coal purdonium 14" £100-150 
25 A Victorian circular carved walnut revolving adjustable piano stool 

£75-100 
28 A pair of 19th Century oak and crossbanded mahogany pedestal 

chests fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 16" 
(formerly part of a dressing table) £200-300 

29 A Victorian "birch" drop flap  work table, fitted a  zinc lined 
compartment with drop flap, 1 drawer and a basket, raised on 
chamfered supports ending in ceramic casters, 21" £300-400 
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30 A 19th Century inlaid marquetry rectangular twin section cutlery 
box, the base fitted a drawer, raised on an associated stand and 
cabriole supports 13" £90-120 

31 A Victorian octagonal walnut stool 12" £20-30 
32 A 19th Century mahogany whip and boot stand  (1 bobbin missing) 

£200-250 
33 A 19th Century oval walnut Loo table, raised on a turned column 

and tripod base 56" £800-1200 
34 A Regency mahogany bar back chair with shaped mid rail, woven 

cane back and upholstered drop in seat £15-20 
35 A white and pink veined marble 2 tier coffee table, raised on Dog 

of Fo supports 48" (marble f and r) £200-300 
36 A 1930's oak court cupboard enclosed by a cupboard door and 

flanked by a pair of bulbous turned columns 45" £150-200 
37 A 19th Century mahogany linen press with moulded and dentil 

cornice, the interior fitted 3 trays enclosed by a panelled door with 
brass bezel, the base fitted a brushing slide above 3 long drawers, 
raised on bracket feet 44" £450-650 

38 A Victorian bleached mahogany rectangular 4 division Canterbury, 
the base fitted a drawer and raised on standard end supports 24 1/2" 
(possibly the base of a what-not) £550-700 

39 A pair of 19th/20th Century Biedermeire bar back open arm carver 
chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered seats, on cabriole 
supports £300-500 

40 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt 
frame 25" £10-20 

41 An Eastern carved hardwood cabinet, enclosed by panelled doors 
28" £75-125  

42 A Burmese heavily carved hardwood console table, raised on 
pierced cabriole supports 44" £450-650 

43 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and bar back corner chair  
£40-60 

44 A Georgian style mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long 
drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering 
supports ending in spade feet 51" £200-300 
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45 A 19th Century French walnut cabinet on cabinet, the upper section 
carved rose wreath, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed 
by bevelled plate panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers 
above a double cupboard, raised on turned supports 55" (reduced in 
height) £200-300 

46 A Victorian mahogany library table with inset tooled leather 
writing surface, fitted 2 drawers and raised on turned standard end 
supports  36" £350-450 

47 A Victorian mahogany 3 step commode £350-450 
48 A set of 6 Victorian walnut balloon back bedroom chairs with 

upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £40-60 
49 An Edwardian quartetto of interfitting tables, raised on turned 

supports £250-350 
50 A bleached walnut bon heur du jour, the fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole ball 
and claw supports 22" £150-200 

51 A section of 19th Century D shaped dining table, raised on ring 
turned supports with brass caps and castors 47" £70-90  

52 A 20th Century Dutch style inlaid marquetry cabinet on chest, 
fitted 4 drawers 36" £550-750 

53 A Georgian inlaid mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table 
fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports 44" £100-150 

54 A 19th/20th Century shield shaped dressing table mirror contained 
in a mahogany swing frame £20-40 

55 An Edwardian walnut 2 tier drop flap tea trolley with bobbin 
turned decoration 24" £70-90  

56 A Victorian figured walnut octagonal work table of conical form, 
raised on a carved tripod base 17 1/2" £200-300  

57 A mahogany library table £30-50 
58 An Edwardian oval plate wall mirror contained in an inlaid 

mahogany frame 19 1/2"    £15-25 
59 A 19th Century Chippendale style pierced mahogany splat back 

dining chair, raised on square tapered supports £20-30 
60 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated 

drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 42" £150-200 
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61 A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the 
interior fitted 4 trays enclosed by a panelled door with gadrooned 
brass bezel to door, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers with 
replacement handles, raised on bracket feet 50" £900-1200 
ILLUSTRATED  

62 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with centre section, 
raised on square tapering supports, inlaid throughout, 55"  

             £100-150 
63 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet ending in ceramic casters 40" 

£350-450 
64 An Edwardian bleached mahogany Sutherland table 24" £30-50 
65 A 19th Century French walnutwood commode with black veined 

marble top, fitted 3 short and 2 long drawers, with fluted column 
decoration to the sides 50" £600-800 

66 A 19th/20th Century elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush 
seat £20-30 

67 An 18th/19th Century  carved oak tridarn (now in 2 sections as a 
court cupboard) the upper section fitted cupboards enclosed by 
panelled doors, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by 
panelled doors, marked TSA 1626, 55" £150-200 

68 A Victorian oak Wellington chest fitted 7 long drawers, raised on a 
platform base 23" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED  

69 An Edwardian oak double chair back settee with bobbin turned 
decoration, raised on turned supports £50-75  

70 A Victorian rectangular mahogany footstool upholstered in green 
material, raised on turned supports 14" £30-50 

71 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap, gateleg dining 
table, raised on square supports 38" £40-60 

72 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame library chair, 
upholstered in brown rexine, raised on square supports ending in 
castors £100-150 

73 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany writing table, the raised back fitted 
a stationery box with hinged lid flanked by 4 drawers, the top inset 
a writing surface above 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering 
supports ending in spade feet, (writing surface needs re-leathering, 
1 handle missing to drawer and slight damage to left hand leg) 36" 
£550-650 
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74 A 19th/20th Century oval plate wall mirror contained in a 
decorative gilt frame surmounted by a garland of ribbons 32" 

              £50-75 
75 An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a walnut 

frame 48" £20-30 
76 A pair of 19th/20th Century circular grey painted salon tables, with 

grey veined marble tops, raised on 3 French cabriole supports 18" 
(1f) £350-450  

77 An Arts & Crafts honey oak octagonal centre table raised on turned 
supports united by an X framed stretcher 35" £50-75 

78 A carved mahogany double cane 3 piece bergere suite, with 2 seat 
settee and 2 matching armchairs, on carved supports £250-350 

79 A 19th/20th Century Hong Kong camphor coffer with hinged lid, 
raised on ogee bracket feet 37" £70-90 

80 A 20th Century reproduction Georgian style mahogany D end twin 
pillar dining table with crossbanded top, having 1 extra leaf and 
raised on turned tripod supports £20-30 

81 A 19th Century mahogany twin compartment tea caddy of 
sarcophagus form with hinged lid and ivory escutcheon, raised on 
bun feet 12" £30-50 

82 A 1930's pierced and carved oak Carolean style sofa with woven 
cane back, raised on spiral turned supports 58" £150-200 

83 An 18th/19th Century Chippendale style plate wall mirror 
contained in a carved mahogany frame 39" £60-90  

84 A Victorian mahogany inverted break front sideboard, fitted 1 long 
drawer above a double cupboard, flanked  by a pair of panel doors 
enclosed by arched panelled doors, raised on a platform base 71" 
£500-700 

85 A Victorian turned mahogany kettle/jardinière stand, raised on 
pillar and tripod supports £50-75 

86 A 20th Century mahogany framed bijouterie table with hinged lid, 
raised on square tapering supports united by a box stretcher 19" 
£70-90 

87 A carved oak Jacobean style court cupboard, the upper section 
fitted a double cupboard enclosed by doors, the base fitted 1 long 
and 2 short drawers above double cupboard 50" £275-350 

88 A Victorian Cumberland or Scots Baronial mahogany chest fitted a 
secret drawer and 3 long drawers with tore handles, flanked by a 
pair of carved columns 44 1/2" £100-150 
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89 A 19th Century oval bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained 
in a mahogany swing frame (some spotting to mirror back) £20-40 

90 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany desk, the top with green leather 
inset writing surface, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 3 short 
drawers, raised on square tapering supports 36" £100-150 
ILLUSTRATED  

91 A pair of Edwardian walnut dining chairs with bobbin turned 
decoration, upholstered in gold Dralon (1 with old break and repair 
to back) £20-30 

92 An Edwardian oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice 
fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a pot board, 
raised on square tapering supports 36"   £125-175 

93 A 19th/20th Century mahogany bow front triple wardrobe with 
moulded cornice and fitted interior, raised on splayed bracket feet, 
62" £150-200 

94 A Victorian mahogany stretcher table, the top inlaid satinwood 
stringing and a butterfly, raised on bobbin turned supports united 
by a stretcher 31" £100-150 

95 An Art Deco honey oak sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 
short drawers, the base fitted a double cupboard, the sides fitted 
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, 5" £75-125 

96 A 19th Century oval bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained 
in a mahogany swing frame 17" £20-30 

97 A rectangular bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in oak 
frame supported by turned, fluted and reeded columns 59" £20-30 

98 A good quality Georgian style mahogany break front bookcase on 
cabinet with pierced broken pediment £350-450 

99 A pair of Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany occasional 
tables, the top inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering 
supports united by stretchers 25" £100-150 

100 A handsome Victorian oval drop flap pedestal Sutherland 
table, raised on 4 scrolled supports 37" £400-600 
ILLUSTRATED  

101 A Victorian D shaped dressing table mirror contained in a 
mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on bun 
feet 22" (some veneer loss) £30-50 

102 An Edwardian octagonal oak occasional table, raised on turned 
supports 26" (top scratched) £20-40 
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103 An Edwardian rectangular poker work stool, with floral decoration, 
12" £15-25 

104 An Edwardian inlaid rosewood envelope card table, the base fitted 
a drawer and raised on carved cabriole supports, 22 1/2" (veneers 
slightly lifting) £200-300 ILLUSTRATED  

105 A 19th/20th Century Oriental hardwood chest of 2 long drawers, 
46" £50-75  

106 A Victorian mahogany rectangular Canterbury with bobbin turned 
decoration 28"      £100-150 

107 A pair of William IV mahogany spoon back dining chairs with 
carved mid rails and upholstered drop in seats, raised on turned and 
reeded supports £80-120 

108 A Victorian inlaid rosewood writing table, the back fitted a 
bevelled plate mirror flanked by a pair of drawers, with inset tooled 
leather writing surface, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on 
square tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 30" £350-
450 

109 A Victorian circular mahogany footstool with bead work 
decoration, raised on 3 ceramic bun feet 12" £20-30 

110 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in 
green buttoned material £70-90 

111 A 19th Century circular mahogany wine table, raised on pillar and 
tripod supports 18" (base with old blacksmith's repair) £40-60 

112 A Victorian circular papier mache circular snap top games table, 
the top inlaid a mother of pearl chess board, with circular base 24" 
£200-300 ILLUSTRATED  

113 A child’s 19th Century elm high captain's chair £60-90 
114 An Edwardian oak pedestal desk with black inset tooled leather 

writing surface, the pedestals fitted 6 long drawers 60" £250-300 
115 A Victorian mahogany show frame tub back chair, upholstered in 

green material, raised on cabriole supports £150-200 
116 A 19th Century mahogany cabinet with shelved interior enclosed 

by panelled doors raised on bun feet 43" £250-350 
117 A Victorian Chippendale style kneehole pedestal dressing table, 

with pierced gallery and gadrooned decoration, fitted 1 drawer with 
hinged vanity unit and 1 other fitted drawer, the pedestals enclosed 
by panelled doors 42" £200-300 
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118 An Edwardian inlaid satinwood rosewood 2 tier occasional table, 
with undertier, raised on cabriole supports 29" (missing panel to 
centre) £50-75 

119 A painted triple breakfront wardrobe with arched cornice, the base 
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers £50-75   

120 A Regency style rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror 36" x 21" 
£45-65 

121 A Victorian 2 seat Chesterfield, recently re upholstered in blue and 
floral patterned material, raised on bun feet 67" £250-300 

122 A Victorian rectangular rosewood library table, the carved frieze 
fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports, 51" £900-1200 

123 A Victorian oak pedestal roll top desk, the interior fitted pigeon 
holes, the pedestals fitted 8 long drawers, 60" £200-300 

124 A Victorian mahogany Wellington chest of 7 drawers (badly 
polished and with replacement handles) 22" £650-800 

125 A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the  
upper section fitted 3 shelves enclosed by arch shaped panelled 
doors, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on a 
platform base 51" £750-1000 

126 A Victorian carved oak Gothic style wall shelf with deep carved 
apron, the reverse marked M C Wall, January 1 1894 47" £50-75 

127 A handsome 20th Century French style mahogany show frame 4 
piece settee suite comprising a 3 seat settee 66", a pair of armchairs 
and matching footstool £100-150 

128 A 19th Century oak Glastonbury hall chair £50-75 
129 A 19th Century carved and panelled oak fire surround with column 

decoration, constructed from old timber 78" x 61" £300-400 
130 A 19th Century mahogany framed wing armchair, upholstered in 

blue material, raised on square tapering supports ending in brass 
caps and castors £250-350 

131 A tub back chair upholstered in yellow material £30-50 
132 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 19" 

x 15" £10-20 
133 A handsome German ebonised and carved oak chiffonier 

sideboard, the carved raised back fitted a niche, flanked by 
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a box with 
hinged lid flanked by a pair of spiral turned columns with 
Corinthian capitals 75" £200-300 
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134 A 19th Century Zogroscope, raised on  a turned and  inlaid 
mahogany stand £250-300 

135 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair £40-60 
136 A Victorian inlaid oval figured walnut snap top Loo table, raised 

on a carved oak and walnut pillar and tripod base, on ceramic 
castors 52" (1 castor missing) £550-750 

137 A Victorian snap top figured walnut Loo table, raised on a pillar 
and tripod base 51"   £400-600 

138 A 17th Century style oak cupboard, the upper section enclosed by 
arch shaped panelled doors, the base fitted a brushing slide above 2 
long drawers, raised on turned and block supports with pot board 
beneath, 39" £150-200 

139 A 19th Century bleached walnut Prie-Dieu chair (damage to back 
and foot) £20-30 

140 A 19th Century mahogany clerk's slope with hinged lid, raised on 
ring turned supports 22" £70-90 

141 A 17th/18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table, fitted 2 
drawers raised on turned supports 42" (split to top) £200-300 
ILLUSTRATED  

142 A Victorian circular  ebonised and walnut footstool raised on 4 
turned supports 14" £20-30 

143 An impressive oak kneehole pedestal partners desk, with inset 
brown leather top, fitted 4 brushing slides, 2 long and 2 short 
drawers to the frieze, the pedestals fitted 12 drawers, 56" £600-800 

144 A 19th Century pine collector's chest of 14 drawers, 26" £100-150 
145 A section of Victorian figured walnut wardrobe, the interior fitted 4 

trays above 3 long drawers enclosed by an arch shaped panelled 
door, 34" £50-75 

146 A 19th Century faux bamboo  carver chair with woven rush seat 
(screws visible to arms) £50-75 

147 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, fitted adjustable 
shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised on cabriole 
supports 47" £100-150 

148 A walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing 
surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 48" £200-300 

149 A Georgian mahogany box seat commode with hinged lid, raised 
on turned supports   £35-45 
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150 A set of 4 19th Century mahogany balloon backed bedroom chairs 
with shaped mid rails and upholstered seats in green, raised on 
turned supports £40-60 

151 A marble chess board £10-20 
153 A fine quality large carved wooden dappled rocking horse  
             £500-700 
154 2 pine framed childs chairs with woven rush seats &  1 other  
             £20-30 
155 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table, raised on turned 

supports 60" £1500-2000 
156 A 19th Century rectangular snap top occasional table raised on a 

turned tripod base, 34" £30-50 
 
All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following 
the Sale. All successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the 
Hammer Price of 14% + VAT (16.45% inclusive). It is the prospective 
purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain whether their bids 
have been successful.  Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this 
time will be subject to a Handling & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot 
per week, or part thereof. 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS 
WITH EASY ACCESS,  CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS 
IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. T HE 
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND.   
 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS  
 
176 A Swiss 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic 

numerals, contained in an inlaid mahogany lancet case by Buren 
£40-60 

177 A handsome 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock 
with porcelain dial, Arabic numerals, contained in a simulated 
rosewood and gilt Ormolu lyre shaped case by Maple & Co Ltd 
Paris £500-800 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER  

178 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock contained in arched walnut 
case, the movement Empire Deluxe £10-20 

179 A French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic 
numerals contained in an arched inlaid mahogany case £10-20 
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180 A 19th Century 8 day fusee wall clock, the 12" repainted dial with 
Roman numerals and marked J A Shepherd of Oxford, contained in 
a mahogany case (recently restored)    £450-650  ILLUSTRATED  

181 A racing pigeon clock "The Automatic Time Recording Clock Co." 
contained in a circular chromium plated case, complete with oak 
carrying case £30-50 

182 An American 8 day striking shelf clock with square painted dial 
and Arabic numerals   £10-20 

183 A French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and 
Roman numerals contained in a 2 colour marble case £30-50 

184 A 19th/20th Century mercury stick barometer with arched silvered 
dial, contained in a figured walnut case by Comilli of Holbon 
£150-200 

185 An American 8 day striking shelf clock  contained in a mahogany 
case, enclosed by a glazed panelled door £30-50 

187 An Edwardian 8 day mantel clock with silvered dial contained in 
an arched inlaid mahogany case £10-20 

188 A 19th Century Vienna style regulator with 5" circular enamelled 
dial contained in an ebonised case £30-50 

189 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 14" arched 
dial painted a classical temple with Roman numerals and minute 
indicator by Houghton of Rippingham?, contained in an inlaid 
mahogany case (reduced slightly in height) 86" complete with 
weights and pendulum £800-1200 ILLUSTRATED  

190 A 1950's striking mantel clock with gilt Roman numerals contained 
in an arch shaped walnut case £5-10  

191 A racing pigeon clock by S T B, contained in a metal case £20-30 
192 A 19th Century French 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and 

Roman numerals contained in a 2 colour marble architectural case 
£30-50 

193 A 1920's aneroid barometer and thermometer with gilt dial by 
Short & Mason, contained in an oak case (glass f) £30-40 

194 A 1930's chiming 8 day mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic 
numerals contained in an arch shaped case £10-20 

195 A reproduction onyx and gilt metal carriage clock with battery 
operated movement £5-10  

196 A racing pigeon clock by the Automatic Timing Clock Co. 
contained in a chromium plated case complete with oak carrying 
box £30-50 
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197 An Edwardian 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Roman 
numerals contained beneath a glass dome supported by gilt reeded 
columns £50-75 

198 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking alarm clock the painted 
dial with Roman numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany arch 
shaped case £40-60 

199 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 11 1/2" brass 
dial with gilt metal spandrels, minute indicator and calendar 
aperture by Iain Brener of Darlefstone?, contained in an associated 
oak case 83" £800-1200 ILLUSTRATED  

200 A 1930's 8 day bedroom timepiece with silvered dial contained in 
an arched chromium plated case £40-60 

200a A Voisy style wall clock with octagonal wooden dial contained in 
an oak case £50-75 

 
All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following 
the Sale. All successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the 
Hammer Price of 14% + VAT (16.45% inclusive). 
 
It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain 
whether their bids have been successful.  Any lots remaining 
unpaid/uncleared after this time will be subject to a Handling & 
Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part thereof. 
 

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, RUGS,  
EPHEMERA, BOOKS, ETC.  

 
BOOKS, 
 
201 Joseph Conrad, "Nostromo A Tale of the Seaboard", first edition 

1904, published by Harper Bros. London & New York, 45 
Albemarle St. W (some light foxing to the first page) £400-500 

202 Joseph Conrad, "Youth and Two Other Stories", first edition, 
published by McClure, Phillips & Company New York 1903  

             £100-150 
203 Joseph Conrad, "Typhoon", fourth impression 1906, published by 

G P Putnam's & Sons New York & London 1906 £50-75 
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204 W H Auden, "Nones", first edition 1951, published by Random 
House New York, complete with paper dust cover (slight crease 
and tear to top) £100-150 

205 W H Auden, "The Shield of Achilles", first edition 1955, published 
by Random House New York, complete with dust cover £200-300 

206 W H Auden, "Homage to Clio", first edition 1960, published by 
Random House New York, complete with dust cover £100-150 

207 W H Auden, "About The House", first edition 1965, published by 
Random House New York, complete with dust cover £100-150 

208 Rudyard Kipling, "Stalky & Co", first edition 1899, published by 
MacMillan & Co Ltd London £40-60 

209 Rudyard Kipling, "Traffics and Discoveries", first edition 1904, 
published by MacMillan & Co Ltd London, complete with dust 
cover (slight discolouration to spine and some minor damage to the 
top) £40-60 

210 Rudyard Kipling, "Debits and Credits", first edition 1926, 
published by MacMillan & Co Ltd St Martin's St. London, 
complete with dust cover £180-220 

211 Rudyard Kipling, "Something of Myself", first edition 1937, 
published by MacMillan & Co Ltd, St Martin's St. London  

             £100-150 
212 Robert Lowell, "Student Life" first edition 1959, published by 

Farrar, Straus & Cudaphy New York, complete with dust cover 
(slight crease to bottom) £20-30 

213 Robert Lowell, "New Poems From the Union Dead", first edition 
1964, published by Farrar, Straus & Giroux New York, complete 
with dust cover, £20-30 

214 Robert Lowell, "Near The Ocean", proof copy, cover marked proof 
copy not for sale, published by Favour & Favour, Russell Square 
London £20-30 

215 Ezra Pound, "Poems 1918-1921", first edition 1921, published by 
Boni & Liverwright New York, complete with dust cover (light 
damage to dust cover) £100-150 

216 Ezra Pound, "Personae"  The Collected Poems of Ezra Pound, 
second impression 1927, complete with dust cover £100-150 

217 Ezra Pound, "The Pisan Cantos" first edition 1948, published by 
The Vail-Ballou Press, complete with dust cover £80-100 

218 T S Eliot,  "Little Gidding", first edition 1942, published by Favour 
& Favour £25-35 
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219 T S Eliot, "Journey of the Magi" with drawings by E McKnight 
Kauffer, first edition 1935, published by Favour & Gwyer 24 
Russel Square London £25-35  

220 Stephen Crane, "The Open Boat", first edition 1898, published by 
Doubleday & McClur Co. 1908 £50-75 

221 Stephen Crane, "The Monster and Other Stories", first edition  
1899, published by Harper & Bros New York and London £50-75 

222 Stephen Crane, "Whilomville Stories",  illustrated by Peter Newell, 
first edition 1900, published by Harper Bros. £50-75 

223 Stephen Crane and Robert Barr, "The O'Ruddy", first edition 1903, 
published by Frederick Stokes & Co. New York £50-75 

224 Virginia Woolf, "Between The Acts", first edition 1941, published 
by Harcourt, Brace & Co New York, complete with dust cover 
£30-50 

225 Virginia Woolf, "A Writer's Diary", first edition 1953, published 
by Hogarth Press, complete with dust cover £30-50 

226 Virginia Woolf, "Moments of Being", unpublished autograph 
writings, edited by Jeanne Schulkind, Sussex University Press 
1976, complete with dust cover £10-20 

227 Harold Frederic, "The Market Place", first edition 1899, published 
by Frederic A. Stoke & Co. New York £20-30 

228 Harold Frederic, "March Hares", first edition 1896, published by 
D.Appleton & Co. New York £20-30 

229 Harold Frederic, "Gloria Mundi" first edition 1898, published by 
Herbert S Stow & Co New York £20-30 

230 Charles Dickens, "Little Dorrit", first edition London 1857, 
rebound in leather £75-125 

231 Charles  Dickens, "The Uncommercial Traveller", second edition 
1861, published by Chapman & Hall 193 Piccadilly £40-60  

232 Charles  Dickens, "Great Expectations", second edition 1862, 
published by Chapman & Hall £30-50 

233 Charles Dickens, volumes 1 and 2 "Our Mutual Friend", first 
edition 1895, published by Chapman & Hall, 193 Piccadilly, 
rebound, half bound in leather £100-150 

234 Charles Dickens, "The Mystery of Edwin Drood", first edition 
1870, published by Chapman & Hall £100-150 

235 Wallace Stevens, "The Harmonium", second edition? 1931, 
published by Alfred Knopf, complete with dust cover £75-125 
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236 Wallace Stevens, "Ideas of Order", published by Alfred Knopf, 
complete with dust cover (slight damage to bottom) £75-125 

237 Wallace Stevens, "The Man With The Blue Guitar and other 
Poems" second edition 1945, published by Alfred Knopf, £30-50 

238 Wallace Stevens, "Transport To Summer", first edition 1947, 
published by Alfred Knopf New York £30-50 

239 Edmund Wilson, "Poet's Farewell", first edition 1929, published by 
Charles Scribner's & Sons New York £20-30 

240 Edmund Wilson, "Patriotic Gore", first edition 1962, published by 
Oxford University Press, New York, complete with dust cover, 
together with "A Prelude", first edition 1967, published by Farrar, 
Straus & Giroux New York £20-30 

241 Edmund Wilson, "Upstate", first edition 1971,  together with "The 
Devil And Cannon Barham" first edition 1972, "Letters of Lectures 
and Politics 1912-1972", first edition 1977, (3) all published by 
Farrar, Straus & Giroux New York £30-50 

242 William Dean Howells, "My Mark Twain", first edition 1910, 
published by Harper Bros, New York & London £20-30 

243 Robert Louis Stevenson, "Treasure Island", second edition 1884, 
published by Cassell & Co. (slight foxing) £30-50 

244 Robert Louis Stevenson, "Kidnapped", first edition 1886, published 
by Cassell & Co. with some pencil inscriptions to the front cover 
(covers slightly stained and bleached) £100-150 

245 Robert Louis Stevenson and Lloyd Osbourne, "The Ebb-Tide", first 
edition 1894, published by Stone & Kimble, Chicago & Cambridge 
£20-30 

246 Robert Louis Stevenson, "The Amateur  Emigrant", first edition 
1895, published  by Stone & Kimble, Chicago £20-30 

247 Robert Louis Stevenson, "Weir of Hermiston", first edition 1896, 
published by Charles Scribner's & Sons £30-50 

248 Robert Louis Stevenson, "St Ives", first edition 1897, published by 
Charles Scribner's & Sons New York £30-50 

249 Randall Jarrell, "The Lost World New Poems", first edition 1965, 
published by MacMillan & Co. New York £10-20 

250 Randall Jarrell, "The Third Book of Criticism", first edition 1969, 
published by Farrar, Straus & Giroux £10-20 

251 George Eliot, volumes one to three "Felix Holt", published by 
William Blackwood & Sons Edinburgh £150-200 
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252 George Eliot, volumes one to eight "Daniel Deronda", first edition 
1876, published by William Blackwood & Sons Edinburgh and 
London, half calf, bound £150-200 

253 George Eliot, volumes one to four "Middlemarch", first edition 
1866, published by William Blackwood & Sons, Edinburgh and 
London £100-150 

254 Nathaniel Hawthorne, volumes one to three "Transformation", 
first/second edition? 1860, published by Smith, Elder & Co. 65 
Cornhill, London, half leather bound £100-150 

255 Nathanial Hawthorne, volumes one and two "Our Old Home", first 
edition 1864, published by Smith, Elder & Co. London £100-150 

256 Nathanial Hawthorne, "The Snow - Image and Other Tales", first 
edition 1851, published by Henry G Bohn, York Street, Covent 
Garden, London £100-150 

257 Nathanial Hawthorne, volume one "Blithedale Romance", first 
edition 1852, published by Chapman & Hill, 193 Piccadilly, 
London, £30-50 

258 Mark Twain, "Tom Sawyer Detective", first edition 1897, 
published by Chatto & Windus, London £30-50 

259 Frank Norris, "A Deal in Wheat", first edition 1903, published by 
Doubleday-Page & Co. New York, £10-20 

260 William Carlos Williams, "Journey to Love", first edition 1955, 
published by Random House New York, together with "Paterson 
Book Five", first edition 1958, published by New Direction and 
"Yes, Mrs Williams" first edition 1959, published by McDowell-
Obolensky of New York (3) £30-50 

261 Elizabeth Bishop, "The Complete Poems 1927-1979", proof copy 
by Farrar, Straus & Giroux, first edition, together with one volume 
"The Collected Prose", first edition 1984 (2) £20-30 

262 Elizabeth Bishop, "Questions of Travel", first edition 1965, 
published by Farrar, Straus & Giroux New York £100-150 

263 Edith Wharton, "French Ways and Their Meaning", first edition 
1919, published by D.Appleton & Co. New York £20-30 

264 Edith Wharton, "Summer A Novel", first edition 1917, published 
by D.Appleton & Co New York  

265 Edith Wharton,  "The Customs of the Country", first edition 1913 
published by Charles Scribner's & Sons New York £30-50 

266 Edith Wharton, four volumes Old New York "The Forties - False 
Dawn" first edition 1924, published by D.Appleton & Co. New 
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York, "The Fifties The old Maid", third impression 1924, "The 
Sixties The Spark", first edition 1924 and "The Seventies New 
Year's Day", first edition 1924 £40-60 

267 Edith Wharton, "The Mothers Recompense" 1925, published by 
D.Appleton & Co. New York, complete dust cover (tear to dust 
cover) £50-75 

268 Edith Wharton, "The Buccaneers A Novel", first edition  1937, 
published by D.Appleton (Century) Co. New York and London 
complete with dust cover, formerly the property of Sir Arthur 
Gregory - rubber stamp to first page, £50-75 

269 Edith Wharton, "The Reef A Novel", first edition 1912 published 
by D.Appleton & Co. New York £30-50 

270 Edith Wharton, "The House of Mirth", first edition 1905, published 
by Charles Scribner's & Sons £30-50 

271 Edith Wharton, "The Touchstone", first edition 1900, published by 
Charles Scribner's & Sons (some slight damage to edges) £30-50 

272 Edith Wharton, "Ethan Frome" published by Charles Scribner's & 
Sons New York, "A Motor Fight Through France" published by 
MacMillan & Co 1908 and "Backward Glance", published by 
D.Appleton Century Co. New York 1934 (3) £30-50 

273 Henry James, "A Passionate Pilgrim and other Tales", first edition 
1875, published by James R Osgood & Co. Boston £150-200 

274 Henry James, "The Europeans A Sketch", second edition 1879, 
published by MacMillan & Co London £100-150 

275 Henry James, "Daisy Miller and Other Stories", second edition 
1880, published by MacMillan & Co. London £50-75 

276 Henry James, "Confidence" volume two only, published by Chatto 
& Windus Piccadilly London 1888 £20-30 

277 Henry James, volumes one to three, "Portrait of a Lady", first 
edition London 1881, published by MacMillan & Co. half calf 
bound £300-500 

278 Henry James, "Washington Square" second edition 1881, published 
by MacMillan & Co. London £100-150 

279 Henry James, "The Siege of London Etc", first edition 1883, 
published by James R Osgood & Co.  Boston £100-150 

280 Henry James, "Portraits of Places", first edition 1883, published by 
MacMillan London £100-150 

281 Henry James, "The Author of Beltraffio", first edition 1885, 
published by James R Osgood & Co Boston £30-50 
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282 Henry James, "Stories Revived Volume Three", first edition 1885, 
published by MacMillan & Co London £10-20 

283 Henry James, one volume "The Bostonians", second edition 1886, 
published by MacMillan & Co £50-75 

284 Henry James, volumes one and three "Princess Casamassima", 
publisher's complimentary first edition 1886, published by 
MacMillan & Co £40-60 

285 Henry James "Partial Portraits", first edition 1888, published by 
MacMillan & Co. London, front page with rubber stamp mark with 
publisher's compliments £50-75 

286 Henry James, one volume "The Reverberator", second edition 
1888, published by MacMillan & Co London and New York  

             £50-75 
287 Henry James, "A London Life, The Patagonia, The Liar, Mrs 

Temperly" second edition 1889, £50-75 
288 Henry James, volumes one to three, "The Tragic Muse", first 

edition 1890, published by MacMillan & Co London & New York 
1890 £150-200 

289 Henry James, "The Aspern Papers", second edition 1890, published 
by MacMillan & Co, London contained in a red cloth box £30-50 

290 Henry James, "The Lesson of the Master", first edition 1892, 
published by MacMillan & Co London £30-50 

291 Henry James, "The Private Life", first edition 1893, published by 
James R Osgood McIlvaine & Co, London £30-50 

292 Henry James, "The Real Thing and Other Tales", second 
impression 1893, published by MacMillan New York & London 
£30-50 

293 Henry James, "Essays in London and Elsewhere", first edition 
1893, published by Harper & Bros New York £20-30 

294 Henry James, "Terminations", second edition 1895, published by 
William Heinemann £10-20 

295 Henry James, "The Spoils of Poynton", first edition 1897, 
published by Houghton Mifflin & Co Boston & New York, £30-50 

296 Henry James, "Embarrassments", second impression 1897, 
published by William Heinemann London £20-30 

297 Henry James, "What Maisie Knew", first edition 1897, published 
by Herbert S Stone & Co. Chicago & New York £30-50 

298 Henry James, "In the Cage", first edition 1898, published by 
Herbert S Stone & Co.   £20-30 
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299 Henry James "The Two Magics", second impression 1898, 
published by William Heinemann London £30-50 

300 Henry James, "The Soft Side", first edition 1900, published by 
MacMillan Co. New York and London £30-50 

301 Henry James, "The Sacred Fount", first edition 1901, published by 
Methune & Co. 36 Essex Street, £20-30 

302 Henry James, volumes one and two "The Wings of The Dove", 
first edition 1902, published by Charles Scribner's New York  

             £30-50 
303 Henry James, "The Better Sort", first edition 1903, published by 

Methune & Co. 36 Essex Street £30-50 
304 Henry James, volumes one and two, "The Golden Bowl", first 

edition 1904, published by Charles Scribner's New York £30-50 
305 Henry James, "The American Scene", first edition 1907, published 

by Chapman &  Hall, ex The Permanent Library of The Times 
Book Club £30-50 

306 Henry James, "Julia Bride", first edition 1909, published by Harper 
Bros. £30-50 

307 Henry James, "The Finer Grain", first edition 1910, published by 
Charles Scribner's New York £10-20 

308 Henry James, "The Outcry", first edition 1911, published by 
Charles Scribner's & Son £10-20 

309 Henry James, "A Small Boy and Others", first edition 1913, 
published by MacMillan & Co. St Martin's Lane, London and 
"Notes Of a Son and Brother", first edition 1914, published by 
MacMillan (2) £30-50 

310 Henry James, "Notes on Novelists", first edition 1914, published 
by J M Dent & Dons of Aldin House Bedford Street £10-20 

311 Henry James, "The Sense of the Past", first edition 1917, published 
by Charles Scribner's & Sons New York together with "The Ivory 
Tower" first edition 1917, published by Charles Scribner's New 
York (2) £30-50 

312 Henry James "The Middle Years", first edition 1917, published by 
Charles Scribner's together with "Within The Rim and Other 
Stories", first edition 1918, published by W Collins & Sons Ltd (2) 
£20-30 

313 Henry James, volumes one and two "The Princess Casamassima", 
first edition 1948, published by the MacMillan Co., boxed £15-20 
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314 Leon Edel, volumes one to four "The Henry James Letters 1843-
1875", all first editions 1974, 1975, 1980 and 1984, published by 
the Belknap Press of Harvard University £30-50 

315 Michael Anesko "Letters, Fictions, Lives: Henry James and 
William Dean Howells", first edition 1997 together with Susan E 
Gunter and Stephen H Jobe "Dearly Beloved Friends" and "Dear 
Munificent Friends" (3) £15-25 

316 Leon Edel, five volumes, "Henry James -  The Untried Years 1843-
1870, The Middle Years 1882-1895, The Conquest of London 
1870-1881, The Treacherous Years 1895-1901 and The Master 
1901-1916" £20-30 

317 Eudora Welty, "Losing Battles", first edition 1907, published by 
Random House, with dust cover, "The Eye of the Story", first 
edition 1977, published by Random House, "One Writer's 
Beginnings" first edition 1984, signed copy, published by Harvard 
University Press, together with "The Optimist's Daughter", first 
edition 1972 £20-30 

318 Harriet Beecherstow "Uncle Tom's Cabin", first edition?, published 
by the Sunday School Union £5-10 

319 Laurence Olivier "On Acting", published by Winfield & Nicholson 
London, signed and with personal inscription, complete with dust 
cover £20-30 

320 Marti Kane, "Chronicles", signed and with inscription £20-30 
321 Additional Particulars of The Battle of Waterloo and Ligny Quatre 

Bras, half calf bound, with map, some damage £30-50 
322 Captain Bruce "Bairnsfather Fragments From France" £30-50 
323 Major Donovan Jackson "India's Army" £35-45 
324 A large leather bound illustrated family bible/photograph album 

(poor condition)  £10-20 
325 The Life of Our Lord and Saviour Christ, leather bound, Victorian 

edition with coloured plates (cover damaged) £20-30 
326 2 vols. "The Works of Shakespeare" £5-10  
327 Louis Creswicke, "South Africa and the Transvaal War" volumes 

one to eight £20-30 
328 A quantity of various modern books relating to WWI £20-30 
329 Hutchinson's History of The Great War and other books relating to 

war £30-50 
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330 A 1942 Gun Drill manual for a 44MA Anti Aircraft gun, a Fire 
Guard's pocket chart, a field service book, small arms training  
manuals and other military related pamphlets etc £15-25 

331 6 editions of "The Justice of the Peace", leather bound  
332 6 editions of "The Justice of the Peace", leather bound  
333 6 editions of "The Justice of the Peace", leather bound  
334 A quantity of various modern books £20-30 
 
STAMPS AND EPHEMERA  
 
335 An Official Stanley Gibbons Album of British Stamps 1884-1979, 

loose leaves until 1990 £100-150 
336 A Stanley Gibbons album "The New Ideal Postage Stamp Album", 

stamps of the British Empire, various countries including Egypt 
and Iraq, mid 1840's to 1936 £30-50 

337 A stamp album containing various British Colonial/Islands stamps 
£40-60 

338 A Simplex stamp album with Europe, Africa, Netherlands 1869-
1965, Spain 1926-1976, Italy 1862-1968 and others £50-75 

339 A Simplex stamp album containing Indian States, Abu Dhabi, Old 
Burma, Old India etc, etc, £30-50 

340 A Simplex stamp album containing Old Jpan, Old Ivory Coast, Old 
Ino China, Old Guatamala, Guadaloupe, Haiti, South American 
Countries etc £50-75 

341 A  stamp album containing various European countries - Belgium 
and Switzerland, circa 1965 £50-75 

342 A Simplex stamp album containing Middle East countries, North 
African, Afghanistan, Turkey, circa 1965 £50-75 

343 A Simplex stamp album, containing a few pages of British 
Colonies, Basutoland, Gold Coast, British Guiana, British 
Somaliland, North Borneo £15-25 

344 A stamp album containing 19th/20th Century France 1853-1970, 
Germany 1872-1967 and USA to 1981 £50-75 

345 A Simplex stamp album containing European countries including 
Russia, Austria to Yugoslavia etc, £90-130 

346 A green Simplex stamp album containing British Commonwealth, 
Australia to South Africa 1940 - 1984 £40-60 

347 A red stamp album containing various British Commonwealth 
countries, Africa, Ghana to Zanzibar £20-30 
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348 A small brown stamp album of modern loose British stamps, 
together with a red album of modern loose British stamps and a 
small green album of Continental stamps and a buff coloured 
album of Continental stamps (4) £30-50 

349 A large blue album of stamps, various countries of the world 
including Britain and America £40-60 

350 Two green button down folders containing various stamps £20-30 
351 A small album of various modern British stamps £25-35 
352 A green plastic album containing various stamps of Ceylon, 

Malaya, India, Pakistan, Singapore £15-25 
353 A blue box containing various First Day Covers 1990 - 2006  
             £35-45 
354 A blue album containing various First Day Covers 1963 - 1982 

£30-50 
355 An empty Royal Mail First Day Cover album £5-10 
356 A small box of various old envelopes, stamps etc £30-50 
357 A box containing a collection of various stamps £30-50 
358 A box containing a collection of various stamps £30-50 
359 A box containing a collection of various postage stamps from India 

and Pakistan £30-50 
360 A box containing a collection of various postage stamps £30-50 
361 A set of International Aircraft silhouette spotter cards by the US 

Playing Card Co. America £5-10  
362 A set of Wills cigarette cards - Speed 1938, a part set of Players 

cigarette cards - Cricketers 1934 (no 1-47), a set of Players 
Military Uniforms of the British Empire Overseas (3) £10-20 

363 A collection of modern coloured postcards £5-10 
364 A collection of 76 various coloured postcards £60-80  
365 A collection of postcards including black and white postcards of 

the Quarter Deck Shortley Barracks, HMS Frigate, HMS Retriever 
and other merchant ships etc, and a small collection of Kensitas 
silk cigarette cards £40-60 

 
366 An album of various black and white and coloured postcards  
             £30-50 

----------------------- 
 
367 An Egyptian bronze figure of a standing gentleman 3 1/2" £10-20 
368 An Eastern carved stone figure of a seated toad 2" £80-120 
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369 A 19th Century Oriental lead and bronze figure of a seated 
gentleman  2 1/2" (old break to leg F and R) £20-30 

370 An oval 19th Century gilt metal trinket box with hinged lid 
decorated hunting and woodland scenes, raised on 4 pierced panel 
supports 4" £60-80 

371 A Victorian Greek style bronze chamber stick with vinery 
decoration £20-30 

372 An 18th/19th Century gilt metal plaque depicting classical scenes, 
4" oval £15-20 

373 3 Eastern bronze figures of standing sages 3" £20-30 
374 A 19th Century Oriental carved red lacquered trinket box in the 

form of a turtle 6"      £80-100  
375 An Eastern spade shaped spear head 8" £10-20 
376 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass taper sticks 3" £5-10  
377 A modern French fishing reel £10-20 
378 A polished steel and brass sea reel 4" £30-50 
379 An Allcocks centre pin sea reel 4" £30-50 
380 A metal table bell in the form of an owl 4" £40-50 
381 An Oriental carved soap stone tea pot, decorated flowers and ferns 

with eagle to the top 4" £40-60 
382 An Oriental green hardstone miniature teapot with "silver" mounts 

and cloisonne banding 4" 40-60 
383 A pair of jade coloured figures of standing Geisha girls 7 1/2" 

£200-300 
384 A 19th Century rectangular lacquered glove box, the lid decorated 

Oriental scene with procession 12" £35-45 
385 A handsome 19th Century French embossed and engraved brass 

casket with hinged lid and enamel panel decorated a crowned 
sypher, the corners set lapis lazuli, raised on bracket feet, the base 
marked AP 11 1/2" (slight chip to left hand corner lapis)  £300-400   

386 A pair of 19th Century red boulle expanding book ends (slight 
damage to base of slide) £150-200 

387 P J Maignuag, a bronze figure of 2 standing birds, raised on an 
oval naturalistic base 10" (standing bird f and r) £550-650 

388 3 Japanese bronze figures of Geisha girls 6" £150-200 
389 A fine quality 19th Century red Boulle ink stand, set 2 cut glass 

bottles with double pen receptical, raised on bracket feet 14"  
             £350-450 
390 An Eastern bronze figure of a standing Deity 7" £20-30 
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391 A 19th Century Oriental bronzed  figure of a walking tiger 20" 
£60-90   

392 A pair of Victorian glass domes containing stuffed birds 21"  
             £130-180 
393 A 20th Century Eastern inlaid backgammon set together with dice 

and pieces £60-80 
394 A British made Bradley Super Challenge Penny in the Slot, slot 

machine £20-30 
395 A Victorian quart pewter tankard £5-10  
396 A 19th/20th Century glass dome £10-20 
397 A reproduction wooden advertising sign "The Loreley - With a 

Quiet Flow of the Water" 24" x 36" £25-35 
398 A Dutch style brass 9 light electrolier £20-30 
399 A 20th Century 3 light gilt metal electrolier £5-10  
401 A reproduction 19th Century light fitting with opaque white glass 

shade £10-20 
402 A 20th Century square "slate" table lamp complete with shade 12" 

£15-25 
403 A 20th Century gilt metal reeded table lamp with Corinthian 

capital and shade 18" £20-40 
404 A 20th Century gilt metal and hardstone globe £50-75 
405 An Ecko model no. 245 portable radio (back f) £10-20 
406 A Webley & Scott air rifle £10-20 
407 A 1930's brass ashtray supported by a turtle £5-10  
408 A circular copper saucepan with iron handle 7 1/2" and a shallow 

saucepan 7 1/2" £10-20 
410 A 19th Century brass preserving pan with steel handle £20-30 
411 An iron gas fire grate with burning coal effect 17" £20-30 
412 An air rifle £5-10  
413 A circular copper milk pan £5-10 
414 A 1930's anodised copper fireside companion set/pedestal ashtray, 

incorporating match and cigarette holder, above the ashtray, the 
base hung a shovel, poker and pair of tongs £15-25 

415 A copper saucepan marked Burlington, with iron handle £5-10  
416 A copper saucepan with iron handle marked Burlington £5-10  
417 An 18th/19th Century iron pot hanger 23" £20-30 
417 A pair of scales by Gallenkamp and 1 other pair by Ohaus £10-20 
418 A 19th Century 3 section wooden fishing rod with 2 spare tips by 

Charles Farlow of 191 Strand London £20-30 
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419 An LNER iron and copper lamp, the top marked Lamp and 
Railway Suppliers Ltd London patent no. 1962 18 S40A, the 
reverse marked The Lamp Manufacturing Company, mounted on a 
British Railway bracket marked HWD 1955 BR, £30-50 

420 A rectangular picnic hamper with hinged lid 13" £10-20 
421 A Continental double sided metal taxi/car hire sign, marked Auto-

Ecole A.Fahy 45"    £30-50 
422 A 19th Century Fairlight removed from the Paddle Steamer   
             £20-30 
423 A Davy lamp - The Protector Lamp and Lighting Manufacturers 

Manchester £20-30 
424 An Thai bronze figure of a seated Deity 9" £20-30 
425 A 19th Century oval copper kettle £10-20 
426 A Victorian quart pewter tankard £5-10 
427 A 19th/20th Century square hardwood planter set a hardstone panel 

depicting figures playing with fruit and butterflies 7" £70-90 
428 A reproduction Jambuka contained in a horn and inlaid brass case 

£20-30 
429 An Art Deco spelter and onyx bookend in the form of a walking 

Irish Setter 6" (f and r) £5-10 
430 An brass mortar and pestle £20-30 
431 A 19th/20th Century Continental brass inkwell with hinged lid 5" 

£20-30 
432 An Art Nouveau planished pewter cream jug with matching 

pedestal sugar bowl, the base marked JHG together with a twin 
handled quaishe marked Tudor (3) £20-30 

433 2 Eastern circular stacking storage jars 9" £10-20 
434 A circular copper mast head lantern, marked Simpson Lawrence 

7", base missing, £15-20 
435 A circular brass pressure gauge - lb per square inch 0 - 400, 8" £15-

20 
436 A pair of pewter candlesticks with petal bases  9 1/2" £10-20 
437 A pierced brass and iron stand and a trivet £5-10  
438 A circular Eastern carved 5 section spice box 11" £20-30 
439 A pair of gilt metal wall light fittings £5-10 
440 A Davy lamp by J H Naylor Ltd of Wigan £20-30 
441 A 19th Century rectangular copper tea kettle 10" £30-50 
442 A 19th Century coach lantern  £10-20 
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443 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" 
£10-20 

444 A pair of brass reeded table lamps with Corinthian capitals, raised 
on stepped bases 10" £30-50 

445 A "jade" tree contained in a rectangular planter 8" £5-10  
446 An 18th/19th Century brass twin handled mortar and pestle 4" £15-

25 
447 A circular brass pressure gauge - lb per square inch 0 - 200, 6" £10-

20 
448 A 19th Century Japanese bronze club shaped vase decorated birds 

amidst branches, the base with seal mark 16" (drilled for lamp 
base) £75-125 

449 An Eastern circular wicker work basket and cover £20-30 
450 A circular brass twin handled jardiniere 10" £10-20 
451 A Wills Golden Virginia cribbage board £5-10 
452 A carved Eastern wall mask £30-50 
453 An iron challenge shoe last and 1 other £5-10 
454 A circular brass pail with swing handle 10" £20-30 
455 An Eastern lacquered folding tray/bed table 18" £75-100 
456 A Royal Navy Lieutenant commander's tunic and trousers by 

Bernard & Sons together with a Gieves & Hawkes peaked cap £30-
40 

457 An oval Berlin wool work panel depicting the Holy Family 16" 
oval, contained in a decorative gilt frame £10-20 

458 A linen Kingsize duvet and 2 Oxford pillow cases £60-80 
459 A Superking ivory coloured cotton duvet and 2 Oxford pillow slips 

£50-75 
460 A Superking cotton ivory coloured sheet and 2 Oxford pillow cases 

£30-40 
461 2 linen Oxford pillow cases and 2 square pillow cases £30-40 
462 A pair of Eastern wool work pictures 19" x 13" £10-20 
464 A Royal Navy Captain's tunic by Goodes of Portsmouth £20-30 
465 A 19th/20th Century Oriental silk panel with floral decoration, 

depicting birds amidst branches 26" x 10" contained in an ebony 
frame £50-75 

466 An Oriental red silk panel with embroidered decoration depicting 
butterflies and flowers, 33" x 12" £40-60 

467 A 19th/20th Century Oriental silk panel decorated birds amidst 
branches 28" x 11", contained in a gilt frame £50-75 
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468 A contemporary rust ground Belgian cotton Persian design runner 
110" x 30" £60-90 

469 A green ground and floral patterned Indian rug 84" x  48" £10-20 
470 A 1930's green and floral patterned machine made carpet  123" x 

90" £20-30 
471 A 19th Century Belgian cotton blue ground and floral pattern table 

cloth/wall hanging 48" x 47" £10-20 
472 A contemporary blue ground Pakistan eating rug with knotted gull 

to the centre 48" x 47" £10-20 
473 A contemporary green ground and floral pattern Belgian Persian 

design carpet 64" x 48" £60-90 
474 A contemporary Aubusson style needlework panel 59" x 34"  
             £50-70 
475 A contemporary Pakistan red and green ground eating rug with 

gulls 50" x 48" £20-30 
476 A contemporary rust ground Belgian Persian design carpet 66" x 

48" £60-90 
477 A contemporary Afghan Belouch rug decorated stags amidst trees 

74" x 44" £90-120 
478 A contemporary pink ground Belouch rug 62" x 36" £10-20 
479 A contemporary red and geometrically patterned Meshad rug 75" x 

40" £90-120 
480 A tan ground Bokhara rug with 45 octagons to the centre 70 1/2" x 

48" £20-30 
481 A contemporary Pakistan red ground eating rug 46" x 43" £10-20 
482 A contemporary red and gold ground Ziegler runner 96" x 32" £70-

90  
483 A contemporary red and blue ground Persian rug 58" circular  
             £35-40 
 
485 An Indian red ground and floral patterned carpet 111" x 72"  
              £50-75 
486 A circular Oriental black ground cloisonne jar and cover decorated 

a dragon 3" £20-40 
487 4 Eastern carved wood figures 3" (possibly chessmen) £30-50 
488 A teak desk blotter made from the timbers of HMS Ramillies, 

presented by George Cohen & Sons, Scrap Iron Manufacturers 
£30-50 
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489 A 19th/20th Century Continental gilt branch 3 light electrolier (f) 
£5-10 

490 An old Auction sale poster for King & Chasemore's sale of the 
freehold properties of No. 2 Brighton Road and No. 66 Queens 
Street Horsham, Wednesday May 2nd 1906 £20-30 

491 A pair of old iron horse hames £20-30 
492 A stuffed and mounted fox mask complete with brush by J P Julian 

£30-50 
493 A large pair of 19th Century elm and iron Blacksmith's bellows 

£50-75 
494 A 19th Century carved ivory figure group, lady and angel 4" (some 

damage, angel missing wings) £20-30 
495 A 19th Century wool work sampler with alphabet, animals by 

Segars Zum Andenkan 1882, 20" x 22" £75-125 
496 A 20th Century brass oil lamp complete with clear glass chimney 

and shade £10-20 
497 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 8" £10-20 
498 A 19th Century oak stationery chest fitted 4 long drawers 16"  
            £30-50 
499 A 19th Century Continental hunting sword with horn grip and 23" 

blade £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
500 A Georgian cutlass with 29" blade and Crown Royal Cypher, 

basket hilt complete with seal scabbard (slight hole to base of 
scabbard) £50-75  ILLUSTRATED  

501 An Edwardian Cavalry Trooper's sabre 33" complete with mole 
patterned scabbard     £70-90 ILLUSTRATED  

503 A 20th Century pewter tankard £5-10 
504 A brass spirit kettle and stand complete with burner £5-10  
505 A gentleman's Dunn's black size 7 Homburg hat complete with 

original paper bag £10-20 
506 A 20th Century Eastern lacquered vase of club form 13" and 2 

other smaller vases 8"  £10-20 
507 An 18th/19th Century bronze pouring vessel and 2 circular bronze 

Eastern dishes, base with seal marks £20-30 
508 A turned Eastern circular nut bowl complete with gavel cracker 11" 

£10-20 
509 12, 20th Century pewter goblets £10-20 
509 A Japanese lacquered photograph album, contained in original 

transit box £30-50 
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510 3 circular interfitting lacquered boxes 5" £10-20 
511 An Art Nouveau copper and brass twin handled tray 10" together 

with a pair of Arts & Crafts circular pierced copper planters, raised 
on 3 bun feet, the base marked JS & BS 3" £10-20 

513 A set of 25 Motor Force die cast model cars, boxed £10-20 
515 A cloisonne enamelled vase of baluster form 5" £30-50 
516 A WWII steel helmet marked M £10-20 
517 A pair of 19th Century cast iron book ends/door stops in the form 

of urns of flowers 6" £20-30 
518 A pair of 19th Century pink ground cloisonne enamelled vases 

decorated birds amidst branches 12" (1 cracked) £75-100 
519 4 various 20th Century Russian dolls £15-25 
520 2 pewter sugar sifters and 5 pepper pots £10-20 
521 A carved hardwood inkwell in the form of a bear 9" £25-35 
522 A brass door knocker in the form of a foxes mask 7" £10-20 
523 An Eastern circular food canister and 2 ditto bowls 5" £10-20 
524 A pair of 19th Century spelter Marley horses on wooden bases 14" 

£30-50 
525 A Spelter figure of 3 birds raised on a marble base £20-30 
526 A 19th Century patented Egyptian style metal oil lamp £20-30 
527 An Eastern horn powder flask 12"  £10-20 
528 A pair of gilt metal floral patterned 3 light wall brackets £10-20 
529 An Art Deco amber glass hanging light shade £15-20 
530 An Art Deco brown Bakelite and copper desk lamp (f) £10-20 
531 A 19th Century brass handbell with turned wooden handle 6"  
            £20-30 
532 A 19th/20th Century cloisonne enamelled baluster shaped vase 

with rust ground and floral decoration 7 1/2" £40-60 
533 A 19th Century marble twin handled urn with ram mask handles 7" 

(handles f) £30-50 
534 An Oriental pierced bronze Koro cover, the finial decorated a 

seated Dog of Fo 5" £10-20 
535 A heavy horse swinger with 2 bells and 2 leather horse straps  
             £50-75 
536 A carved African painted mask £100-150 
537 A pewter sugar scuttle, an embossed copper crumb tray and a small 

Devonware pottery salt pot £5-10  
538 An Airmed meter, boxed £5-10  
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539 A 20th Century Indian painted trinket box with sliding lid and 
fitted interior 6" £10-20 

540 A Salter's No.80 spring balance £10-20 
541 A pair of 19th/20th Century plaster relief plaques "The Battle of 

Ravenna" 11" x 7" contained in a decorative gilt frames £100-150 
542 An Airfix model of The Royal Sovereign, boxed £5-10  
543 A copper garden syringe £5-10  
544 A Ravel model of HMS Victory £5-10 
545 An Airfix model of an S-3A Viking £5-10  
546 An Aircraft fuel flow meter, marked inner fuel used XP x 10, also 

marked ref no. 6A/4583 £20-30 
547 A circular bronze plaque depicting a classical lady 4" and 3 other 

metal plaques £30-50 
548 A photograph frame made from sections of a WWI propeller, 2 

other photograph frames, the Official Programme of the 1934 
Aldershot Tattoo together with The Coronation model guide book 
£10-20 

549 An album of stamps containing a Macu incorrectly struck stamp 
£20-30 

550 An album of various first day covers £30-50 
551 A collection of old railway tickets for London Transport £10-20 
552 A collection of old buttons £10-20 
553 A collection of American DC comics £20-25 
554 A Victorian reprint of The Holy Bible translated from Latin The 

Old Testament English College at Douay 1609 £20-30 
555 A model of a Romany Caravan 21" £40-50 ILLUSTRATED  
556 An Art Nouveau gilt painted pewter vase 15", a carved alabaster 

table lamp 13", a pewter coffee pot and a Britannia metal teapot 
£15-25 

557 A  19th Century tippling stick, the handle in the form of a stylised 
birds head £20-40 

558 A 1930's wool work picture of a country cottage and garden 6" x 8" 
contained in an oak frame £10-20 

559 3 early black and white photographs "Egyptian Scenes" 9" x 12" 
contained in Hogarth frames £10-20 

560 A large Eastern carved figure of a standing warrior 29" £25-35 
561 A good collection of miscellaneous buttons £20-40 
562 2 African carved wooden instruments £75-125 
563 A collection of miscellaneous books £10-20 
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564 An A.S.I. 420 telescopic sight £5-10 
565 A quantity of various ephemera £20-30 
566 A quantity of various ephemera contained in a black deed box 

including photographs of a church and related paperwork £10-20 
567 A quantity of various ephemera £20-30 
569 A 19th Century champ leve enamel ink well with hinged lid 6" (lid 

f) £20-30 
570 A large wooden Jack plane £10-20 
571 2 wooden Jack spoke shaves, 3 moulding planes and other various 

tools £20-30 
572 A 19th Century pine and mahogany fitted carpenter's trunk with 

hinged lid, the interior marked James Blanch 1860 38" £40-60 
573 A contemporary rose ground Belgian cotton Persian design rug  

92" x 60" £125-175 
574 2 packs of Whites playing cards contained in a mahogany box  
            £5-10 
575 A collection of stamps, first day covers etc £10-20 
 
All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following 
the Sale. All successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the 
Hammer Price of 14% + VAT (16.45% inclusive).  
 
It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain 
whether their bids have been successful.  Any lots remaining 
unpaid/uncleared after this time will be subject to a Handling & 
Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part thereof. 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR  PURCHASES.   
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  
BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FIN E" 
OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO 
SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to 
attend the Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, 
having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  
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Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 
VERY IMPORTANT  - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 
Cataloguer sees obvious faults (f), or restoration (r) they may be 
indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers responsibility to 
personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, 
condition and description.   
 
 
600 A 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain vase decorated birds 

amidst flowers 5" (f) £15-20 
601 A Doulton blue Silica blue glazed club shaped vase, the base 

marked Doulton Silica H (slight firing crack and chip to base) 9" 
£15-20   

602 A Doulton blue glazed waisted vase, the base impressed MW 
(Minnie Webb) 9 1/2"  £35-45 

603 A Doulton Lambeth brown glazed club shaped vase decorated 
stylised thistles and circular panels with fish and storks, the base 
marked Doulton Lambeth and incised EW (Emily Welsh) 12 1/2" 
(restoration to rim) £40-60 

604 A Doulton  Sadler teapot, base marked Doulton Sadler patent ge, 
(spout r) £15-20 

605 A Royal Doulton Egyptian pattern jug (plated mount missing), base 
incised 72226 H, 7" £35-45 

606 A Doulton circular bowl, the base marked Royal Doulton and 
impressed 268  3 1/2" (some restored chips to the base) £15-20 

607 A Royal Doulton figure, Elegance HN2264 £30-50 
608 A Royal Doulton figure, Leading Lady HN2269 £30-50 
609 A Royal Doulton figure, Winsome, HN2220 (cracked) £15-25 

ILLUSTRATED  
610 A Royal Doulton figure, Encore, HN2751 £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED  
611 A Royal Doulton figure, Premiere, HN2343 £25-35 

ILLUSTRATED  
612 A Royal Doulton figure, Southern Belle, HN2229 £30-50 
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613 A seconds Royal Doulton figure, Childhood Days - I'm Nearly 
Ready, HN2976 £20-30 

614 A Royal Doulton blanc de chine figure, Images Hockey Player 
HN4519 £10-20 

615 A Royal Doulton blanc de chine figure, Thinking of You, HN3124, 
hands f and r £10-20 

616 A Royal Doulton seriesware mug decorated Night Watchman, the 
base marked Royal Doulton D4746, 6" £20-30 

617 A Spode blanc de chine figure, Joanne by Pauline Shone, 9"  
            £20-30 
618 A Spode blanc de chine figure, Father and Child by Pauline Shone, 

12" £20-30 
619 A Spode blanc de chine porcelain figure, Rebecca, 8" £20-30 
620 A Sode blanc de chine porcelain figure, Rose by Pauline Shone, 

£20-30 
621 A Nao figure of a seated lady cradling a puppy 7" (head f and r) 

£10-20 
622 A Nao figure of a kneeling girl with bird (head f and r, tail f) 6" 

£20-30 
623 A Nao figure of a standing boy with teddy bear 6" £25-35 
624 A Nao figure of a standing girl with basket 7" (hands damaged) £5-

10  
625 A Nao figure of a standing boy with football 7" £25-35626 A Nao 

figure group of 2 puppies 6" £25-35 
627 A Lladro figure of a seated polar bear 5" £25-35 
628 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with chamber stick, base 

impressed 4868, 9" £30-50 
629 A Lladro figure of a standing boy with baby polar bear, base 

marked D-12M 6" £30-50 
630 A Lladro figure of a walking polar bear, base impressed E12, 4" 

£30-40 
631 A Lladro figure of a kneeling Eskimo girl, base incised RL, 8" £40-

60 
632 A Lladro figure of 2 Eskimo children riding a polar bear, base 

impressed B-25, 6" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
633 A Lladro figure of a seated Eskimo child with baby polar bear, 

base impressed 4-9N 5" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
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634 A Lladro figure group of Grandfather and Grandson in a fishing 
boat Palona together with a dog, the base marked 5215, raised on a 
wooden base  £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  

635 A Lladro figure of a seated polar bear, base impressed C23M, 4" 
£30-50 

636 A Lladro figure of  a seated Eskimo girl with polar bear, base 
impressed B-16J, 11"     £40-60 

637 A rectangular glass paperweight the back decorated a black and 
white photograph of Rotton Row Carriage Drive  and another 
Seaside Resort £10-20 

638 A 19th Century Oriental famille vert porcelain bowl with floral 
decoration, 2 character marks to the base, (some wear to the 
interior) 10" £35-45 

639 A Victorian octagonal glass paperweight with paper back decorated 
Tam O'Shanta  3"   £5-10  

640 A fine quality Wedgwood gilt twin handled vase decorated roses, 
the base marked Z.3443 10 1/2" £200-250 

641 A 19th Century Continental porcelain vase in the form of a basket 
with green panel and floral decoration 5" (f and r) £30-50 

642 A 19th Century Derby porcelain figure of a standing cherub with 
floral encrusted decoration 4"  £35-45 

643 2 Foley miniature china cups and saucers with floral decoration  (1 
f and r) £5-10   

644 A square KPM butterfly lustre bowl, base marked KPM 7" £20-30 
645 A pair of 19th Century Wedgwood blue Jasperware waisted vase, 

bases impressed Wedgwood E, 3" £30-50 
646 A Ringtons blue and white octagonal shaped  biscuit barrel 

decorated the Transporter Bridge Middlesbrough, The New Tyne 
Bridge and other scenes, the lid marked North East Coast Industrial 
Exhibition Newcastle Upon Tyne 1929, RD no. 745864, (heavily 
crazed to the base and interior and with brown staining £30-50 

647 A pair of Goebel figure of girls with baskets "Little Helper" (1 f 
and r, 1 with chip to base) £10-20 

648 A Goebel figure of a standing girl with backpack and basket,  
             £20-30 
649 A Goebel figure of a seated girl on a fence with basket £20-30 
650 A Goebel figure of a standing boy with beerstein and parsnips 

(chip to base) 5" £10-20 
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651 A Goebel figure of a girl with 2 panniers, base impressed 70, 6"  
£20-30 

652 A Goebel figure of a Barn Owl, (claw missing) 9" £10-20 
653 A Goebel figure of a standing Labrador, base impressed CH166 

1968, 6" £30-40 
654 A Goebel figure of a yellow wagtail 4" £15-20 
655 A Thelwell Beswick figure "Kick Start" £50-75 
656 A Thelwell Beswick figure "The Learner Rider" £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED  
657 A  Beswick figure of a mounted Indian Chieftain, base marked 

Beswick £350-450 ILLUSTRATED  
658 A Beswick figure of a Spanish Lipizzaner dressage horse with 

rider  £450-550 ILLUSTRATED  
659 A Beswick 8 piece Winnie-the-Pooh set comprising Winnie-the-

Pooh, Eeyore, Piglet, Rabbit, Owl, Kanga, Tigger and Christopher 
Robin, bases marked Walt Disney products, Beswick England, all 
boxed £450-550 

660 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure, The Amiable Guinea Pig, base 
with brown mark 1967, boxed  £150-200 

661 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure, Hunca Munca, base with brown 
mark £20-30 

662 A Beswick figure of a wren 993, £10-20 
663 A Beswick figure of a standing  yellow Labrador 5" and a do. black 

Labrador (black leg f and r) £30-50 
664 A collection of approx. 76 various Wade animals £50-75 
665 An octagonal Wade collector's box containing 6 Wade nursery 

rhyme figures £20-30 
666 A Wade figure of Mr Plod 3 1/2" and 2 pottery figures of rabbits 

£30-50 
667 2 square waisted glass vases 2" and  a circular Royal Doulton green 

faceted glass paperweight £20-30 
668 A 19th Century Irish cut glass bowl, raised on a square base, 6" 

(chip to the base) £40-60 
669 An etched glass jar and cover decorated mythical hunting scene 

with stag, huntsman and hound 12" £100-150 
670 A Victorian opaque glass vase decorated a panel with seated 

monkey 15 1/2" (base drilled) £100-150 
671 A pair of square Art Deco Lalique style ashtrays, bases signed 4" 

£30-50 
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672 A Swarovski glass key ring in the form of a bag of golf clubs, a do. 
glass model of a yacht, 3 glass hedgehogs (some spikes missing), 2 
glass flower heads, do. teddybear, a paperweight/photograph frame 
and 4 desk pen holders £40-60 

673 An 18th/19th Century Continental enamel waisted beaker with 
Knight's Armorial bearing, raised on a circular spreading base, 7" 
£50-75 

674 A Caithness Optix glass paperweight, boxed £10-20 
675 An overlay glass club shaped decanter with floral decoration 11" 

(no stopper) £30-40 
676 A 1930's Art Deco rectangular stepped glass decanter with 

rectangular stopper (slight chips to rim) £20-30 
677 A modern Masons 4 bar toast rack, the base with green mark  
             £10-20 
678 5 Sandland miniature Toby jugs (some damaged) £10-20 
679 A 19th/20th Century dolls 14 piece tea/dinner service comprising 

twin handled soup tureen, 4 plates, circular sugar bowl, jug (f), 
sauce boat (f), oval meat plate, square dish (chipped), 2 mugs (1 
cracked) and a sugar bowl £30-50 

680 A 19th Century Continental porcelain vase with floral decoration 
and gilt banding 8 1/2" £30-40 

681 A floral encrusted ginger jar and cover 6" £10-20 
682 A Carltonware club shaped vase with black and orange ground (f 

and r) 4 1/2" £20-30 
683 A 19th Century Copeland & Garrett  porcelain door finger plate 

with floral decoration 8 1/2" £20-30 
684 A Thune pottery jug 3", together with a matching bowl 4" £20-30 
685 A blue glazed Art Pottery jug, base with incised marks 3" £30-50 
686 An Art Pottery jug, the handle with signature mark, brown glazed 

4" £5-10  
687 An unusual Moorcroft hand painted vase painted by Mrs Pickford 

with floral decoration and gilt banding against a white background, 
the base impressed Moorcroft Made in England and marked Mrs 
Pickford hand painted 12" £550-650 ILLUSTRATED  

688 A Moorcroft Hibiscus pattern green glazed vase, the base 
impressed Moorcroft and with paper label, Potter to HM The 
Queen 8 1/2" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED  
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689 A Moorcroft Anemone pattern circular brown glazed bowl, base 
impressed Moorcroft Made in England E, 5 1/2" £75-125 
ILLUSTRATED  

690 A pair of Poole Pottery 1960's rectangular dishes with floral 
decoration, the reverse marked MBX, 7" £10-20 

691 A Carltonware orange glazed salt and pepper pot in the form of 
oranges 3" £20-40 

692 A Carltonware pottery musical hunting jug, (musical movement f) 
£20-40 

693 A 19th Century copper lustre jug 6" (chips to rim) £5-10  
694 A 19th Century Sunderland lustre ware bowl decorated a figure 

depicting Hope 7 1/2" £15-25 
695 A 19th Century Masons Ironstone pottery plate decorated stylised 

Willow Pattern with green and red banding, the base impressed 
5/04 Masons patented Ironstone and with red patented Masons 
mark 10 1/2" £30-50 

696 A faience vessel in the form of a book 3" £20-30 
697 A  circular Art Pottery dish 5" and a Brennan circular blue glazed 

dish 5" £5-10  
698 An 18th/19th Century porcelain figure of a standing John Falstaff 

with sword and shield (sword and shield f and r) 9" £150-200  
699 A Coalport figure Ladies of Fashion - Letters From A Lover, 8" 

£20-30 
700 2 18th/19th Century Oriental tea bowls, the bases with wax seal 

marks £20-30 
701 An Imari globular shaped twin handled porcelain vase 3" £40-60 
702 A 19th Century Oriental scent bottle in the form of a standing 

Buddha, the base with 4 character mark 3 1/2" £75-100 
703 An 18th/19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bowl 9 1/2" £20-30 
704 2 Oriental blue and white saucers, the reverse with character mark 

6" £10-20 
705 An Ox Blood club shaped vase 6 1/2" £40-60 
706 An Oriental enamelled vase 8" £40-60 
707 A curious Eastern white glazed pottery jug 14" £20-30 
708 A pair of Oriental style floral patterned lidded urns and covers of 

baluster form 12" £35-45 
709 A pair of 19th Century famille rose porcelain plates decorated 

flowers (reduced in diameter) and contained within embossed brass 
frames 12" £50-75 
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710 A 20th Century German boat shaped porcelain vase decorated a 
teapot 7", the base marked Kaiser £30-50 

711 A Beswick figure of a standing shire horse with left hoof crooked, 
the base marked Beswick England 8" £25-35 

712 A Carltonware preserve jar in the form of an orange 3" £10-20 
713 A pair of 18th Century Ludwigs? bird plates with floral decoration 

10" £150-200 
714 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 10" 

(1 with crack to base) £40-60 
715 A pair of Royal Copenhagen porcelain flasks decorated Rosenberg 

Castle, base marked Royal Copenhagen Y378 10" £20-30 
716 A Wade model of a tortoise together with 21 various Wade 

Whimsies £20-30 
717 4 cut glass decanter stoppers £5-10 
718 A pair of Art Nouveau Majolica pottery chargers decorated 

peacocks, 12" £50-75 
719 An Eastern pottery figure of a Tang horse, raised on a wooden base 

8" £20-30 
720 6 19th Century faience plates decorated buildings and figures 9" (f 

and r) £30-50 
721 An Art Deco Mintons pottery cream jug 5" with green banding and 

a gold painted Doulton vase 3" £5-10 
722 A pair of fine quality 19th Century porcelain circular twin handled 

vases of globular form, with duck egg blue borders, the bases 
marked Mill Park by M S Harvey 7" (1 heavily f and r) £75-100  

723 A pair of 19th Century Oriental vases 11" £5-10  
724 A cut glass ewer 16" £15-20 
725 A German salt glazed jug decorated Bacchus 10" £10-20 
726 An etched glass trumpet shaped celery vase 9 1/2" £10-20 
727 A pair of treacle glazed Art Pottery vases of club form, base 

incised B, 6 1/2" £15-25 
728 A Carltonware twin handled pottery vase decorated stylised trees, 

the base marked Carltonware 8" £5-10 
729 A pinched glass bottle for London & Glasgow Haig & Haig 

distillers 12" (cracked, no stopper) £5-10  
730 A matched pair of Broadstairs Art Pottery vases 6" £5-10  
731 A Staffordshire style arbour figure group of 2 seated lovers 14"  

£10-20 
732 An Italian blue Art Glass vase by Barover & Toso  12" £20-30 
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733 A salt glazed stoneware harvest hunting jug 10" £20-30 
734 A club shaped decanter and stopper £5-10  
735 An Arthur Price Cottageware cheese dish and cover 7" £10-20 
736 A Murano glass figure of a The Virgin Mary 14 1/2" (hands f) £10-

20 
737 A T G Green & Co blue and white striped storage kitchen jar 

marked Granulated Sugar, the base with green T G Green shield 
mark 6" £25-30 

738 An Art Glass vase 7" £20-30 
739 A 1930's treacle glazed pottery tankard decorated a golfer and with 

golfing motif to handle 5 1/2" £10-20 
740 A pair of green glazed Dartford gurgling fish jugs 9" £10-20 
741 A cut glass spirit decanter £10-20 
742 A large blue glass rolling pin decorated sailing ships (some 

rubbing) 29" £15-20 
743 A set of 3 graduated stoneware harvest jugs decorated hunting 

scenes (largest with chip to rim) £10-20 
744 A pair of cut glass spirit decanters £20-30 
745 6 various gurgling fish jugs £10-20746 3 Lladro style figures £30-

40 
747 6 etched glass brandy balloons decorated game (1 with stem f and 

r) £10-20 
748 A Sylvac style green glazed figure of a seated rabbit, the base 

marked 1065 6" £10-20 
749 A Price's Cottageware biscuit barrel £10-20 
750 2 Dewar's Distillery antique blue club shaped bottles with painted 

floral decoration 9" £10-20 
751 A Rockingham style 4 piece tea service with lidded sucrier, slop 

bowl, and tea cup £10-20 
753 An HCW Arthur Bell Whisky water jug (chip to base) and a Wade 

Beefeater Gin water jug £5-10  
754 A set of 7 Continental porcelain coffee cans and saucers with floral 

decoration £5-10  
755 A flight of 3 pottery wall ducks 7", 6" and 5"  £20-30 
756 A cut glass ships decanter £10-20 
757 A T G Green blue and white striped storage jar, base with green 

shield mark 5" £20-30 
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758 A Noritake 21 piece tea service comprising 9" bread plate, 6 tea 
plates 6", sugar bowl 5", cream jug 4", 6 cups and saucers, 1 cup 
with slight chip to trim and some rubbing to the gilding £100-150 

759 A 19th Century circular porcelain plate the centre painted a 
mountain river scene by E Pickles, 10" £15-25 

760 A doughnut shaped clear glass decanter and stopper 10" £10-20 
761 A Honiton pottery vase with floral decoration, the base impressed 

Ashton Honniton-Devon England 6" £15-25 
762 A T G Green & Co Cornish blue and white kitchen storage jar 

marked Cornflour, the base with green shield mark 6" (some 
rubbing to marking) £20-30 

763 A Sandiman jug decorated Sam Weller with silver plated rim 
(handle f) 5" £5-10 

764 A German pottery plate decorated the interior of a barn with 
hatching hens, the reverse impressed GM 8 1/2" £5-10  

765 A cylindrical ribbed turquoise Art Glass vase 10" (chip to rim)  
             £5-10  
766 A faience pottery jug decorated figure of a standing girl, the base 

marked LB Uisme Per 8" £15-20 
767 A faience Quimper jug, the base marked HB Quimper F295D 

102RF and decorated a standing gentleman with whip, 7" (spout f) 
£15-25 

768 A pair of John Chipperfield Art Pottery goblets and  an Iden 
Pottery goblet £5-10  

769 4 Wade NatWest piggy banks - Woody, Annabel, Maxwell and 
Lady Annabel, together with 1 other similar baby £50-75  

770 A Continental porcelain 3 section hors d'eouvres dish with gilt 
floral decoration £5-10  

771 A Leighton Rio pattern dinner service with blue and gilt banding 
£5-10  

772 A pair of amber mallet shaped ring neck decanters (1 stopper 
chipped) £40-60 

773 A 1930's Avonware pottery 3 section dish 9" £5-10 
774 A Cottageware pottery biscuit barrel with raffia work handle 6" £5-

10  
775 A Wedgwood 1977 Queens Silver Jubilee goblet and another to 

commemorate the marriage of HRH Prince of Wales and Diana 
Spencer £5-10 
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776 A J Stiff & Sons stone salt glazed hunting jug 6" and a  ditto 
tankard 5" £15-25 

777 A pair of 19th Century panel cut and ring neck decanters  with 
stoppers £20-30 

778 A 1930's Oriental porcelain biscuit barrel 5", an Oriental vase and 
cover 9", a pair of late Satsuma pottery vases 6" and 3 Oriental 
ginger jars £10-20 

779 A ruby glass flute with gilt decoration and 2 shaped glass bottles 
10" £20-30 

780 A Wood & Sons Chinese rose pattern vase 9" and a circular bowl 
11" £15-20 

781 A circular Quimper blue and white bowl decorated Fleur de Lis, 
the base monogrammed HB, 8" £10-20 

782 A Wedgwood green Jasperware pedestal bowl 7" £20-30 
783 A Tony Wood pottery teapot in the form of a cat 10" £10-20 
784 A Doulton style blue glazed jardiniere 6" £5-10  
785 A pair of Sylvac brown glazed twin handled vases with feather 

decoration, raised on circular bases 9" £20-30 
786 A 20th Century Tanware teapot 5", cased £10-20 
787 A 1960's Beswick cylindrical brown glazed vase, base marked 

Beswick England 21 22, 8" £20-30 
788 A 19th/20th Century green Art Glass vase 10" £30-50 
789 A Wedgwood green Jasperware trumpet shaped vase 4" together 

with a circular Wedgwood vase 4" £10-20 
790 A modern Masons Belvedere pattern meat plate 15" £5-10  
791 A T G Green & Co blue and white striped mixing bowl 10", base 

with green shield mark (cracked) together with 2 similar blue and 
white striped pudding bowls £10-20 

792 A 20th Century rectangular Italian pottery bowl 16", a Spanish jar 
and cover in the form of a pineapple 5" and a cased set of coasters 
£5-10 

793 A modern porcelain urn and cover decorated ducks with green gilt 
and floral banding 20" £20-30 

794 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white pattern ginger jar 9"  
             £40-60 
795 A 1960's West German Art Pottery vase, base marked 517 45 West 

Germany 18" £10-20 
796 A Mid Winter 14 piece coffee service with coffee pot, cream jug, 

sugar bowl, 6 cups and saucers £10-20 
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797 A cut glass table lamp with etched glass shade £15-20 
798 A Bristol blue glass rummer and a collection of coloured glassware 

£5-10  
799 A 15 piece Wade Pottery tea service decorated fruit comprising 

teapot, cheese dish and cover, 4 plates 8" (some crazing), 4 saucers, 
3 cups, lidded sugar bowl and cream jug  £20-30 

800 6 oval  pottery blue and white meat plates, a blue and white tureen 
and cover, a white glazed jelly mould and a collection of figures of 
dogs, etc,  £10-20 

801 A 19th Century 6 piece porcelain dessert service comprising oval 
twin handled dish, 2 circular comports and 3 plates, all with blue 
and white polka dot decoration within gilt borders £10-20 

802 A 1930's Oriental blue glazed pottery twin handled vase raised on a 
circular base 17", converted to a table lamp (chip to base) £10-20 

803 An Oriental twin handled jardiniere (heavily f and r), raised on a 
ditto base (some chips) 38" overall £20-30 

804 A Carnival glass vase 12", a part Derby style tea service, 4 glass 
paperweights and other decorative ceramics £20-30805 A Copeland 
oval pottery meat plate decorated storks 17" £15-20 

806 A Mintons 2 section dish, an old glass decanter, 3 Aynsley cups 
and saucers, together with a green Art Glass vase, a black glazed 
Carltonware teapot, an Oriental style plate and 1 other plate  

             £10-20 
807 A pair of 1930's Oriental pottery dogs of fo 11" (1f) £10-20 
808 An Oriental club shaped vase 10", a Masons blue and white pottery 

ginger jar 5", a reproduction twin handled mug decorated the 
Farmer's Prayer and a small collection of ceramics £10-20 

809 32 pieces of Royal Worcester Evesham Gold pattern dinner ware 
including 2 twin handled tureens and covers 7", a square dish 11", 
4 egg coddlers, 5 ramekins, 6 twin handled soup bowls etc £50-75 

810 A Sylvac green glazed vase 6", a Sylvac vase 5", and 1 other 
Sylvac vase, a Royal Adderley posy, a Wedgwood green 
Jasperware plate 9" and other items of Wedgwood, 3 Limoges 
plates, various thimbles, a good collection of cut glass wine, 
brandy and other table glassware and etc £40-60 

811 22 various decorative teapots £20-30 
812 A quantity of decorative ceramics £20-30 
813 A pottery mantel clock decorated a Nomad and camel 9", 2 do. 

vases, a circular biscuit barrel base and a chamber pot £15-20 
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814 A Hampton Ivory pattern wash bowl, jug, tooth brush pot and soap 
dish all with stylised leaf decoration £20-30 

815 A pottery plaster figure of a standing Dutch boy 14", 2 Derby style 
pottery bowls 9", an 18th/19th Century Derby style bread plate 
(cracked), 3 Continental Art Nouveau pottery plates 9", a silver 
plated 3 light candelabrum, a part tea service decorated Nomads 
and a part coffee service £25-35 

816 A Carltonware leaf pattern teapot, an oval bowl, 7 small 
Carltonware dishes and 4 small Carltonware plates £15-25 

817 A George VI 1937 Coronation mug, 2 QEII Coronation mugs and 
do. beaker, 7 other Coronation mugs and commemorative china 
£20-30 

818 A modern pottery portrait bust of Laurel & Hardy 7", 2 biscuit 
figures of dogs, 5 reproduction portrait miniatures and other 
decorative ceramics £10-20 

819 A 28 piece Derby green wheat pattern tea service, comprising 
teapot, hotwater jug, sugar bowl, jug, preserve jar, 5 plates 6 1/2", 
6 cups and 6 saucers and 6 mugs £75-125 

820 A Carltonware leaf shaped pattern dish 10" and a Shuirer pottery 
sauce boat and stand in the form of fish £10-20 

821 A 30 piece Denby Chevron pattern brown glazed coffee/tea service 
comprising large plate 12", 5 egg cups, teapot, coffee pot, hotwater 
jug, cream jug (chipped), sugar bowl, 6 tea plates 7", 6 cereal 
bowls 6", 4 cups and 4 saucers £20-30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
822 An 86 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern tea/dinner 

service comprising 5 dinner plates 10 1/2" (some rubbing to the 
gilding), 6 side plates 8 1/2", 2 oval bowls 9", 6 cereal bowls 6 
1/2", a twin handled bread plate 9", 6 egg cups (rubbing to 
banding), sauce boat and stand, preserve jar and cover, large teapot, 
small teapot, hotwater jug, lidded sucrier, cream jug (handle f), 6 
tea plates 6 1/2", (banding rubbed), 3 breakfast cups (1 cracked), 5 
tea cups (rubbing to banding), 5 mugs (rubbing to banding), large 
cream jug, small cream jug, 11 saucers (1 cracked and some 
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rubbing to banding), 6 twin handled soup bowls, sugar bowl 4", 2 
sugar bowls 3", 3 ashtrays? 3", an oval mustard pot? 2", salt and 
pepper, 2 model shoes and a coffee pot lid £100-150 

823 A 44 piece Wedgwood dinner service with blue and gilt banding 
comprising 2 oval meat plates 15" and 13" (1 cracked), 10 crescent 
shaped salad plates 9", 14 soup bowls 10", 9 dinner plates 10 1/2" 
(some contact marks), 5 side plates 9" (1 cracked), 4 tea plates 7" 
£50-75 

824 A large Continental glass beer glass 12" £10-20 
825 A circular cut glass light shade 12" (chip to rim) £20-30 
826 A Wedgwood garden design Revillius dinner plate 10", together 

with a do. side plate 7" £5-10 
827 A Royal Doulton limited edition Nesbit doll - HRH The Princess of 

Wales, boxed £10-20 
828 A Royal Doulton limited edition Nesbit doll  Winter boxed £10-20 
829 A Royal Doulton limited edition Nesbit doll - Vear, boxed £10-20 
830 A Royal Doulton limited edition Nesbit doll - Small Sister, boxed 

£10-20 
831 A Royal Doulton limited edition Nesbit doll - Little Model, boxed 

£10-20 
832 A Royal Doulton limited edition Nesbit doll - Big Sister, boxed 

£10-20 
833 A Royal Doulton limited edition Nesbit doll, boxed £10-20 
834 2 mallet shaped glass decanters and stoppers (1 stopper f) £15-20 
835 A 116 piece Wedgwood California pattern dinner/tea service 

comprising 15 dinner plates 11", 12 side plates 9", 14 soup bowls 
8", 15 side plates 8", 19 tea plates 6", teapot, 12 tea cups and 12 
saucers, cream jug, sugar bowl, sauce boat, 12 twin handled soup 
bowls and saucers and a circular sauce boat 7" £100-150 

836 3 small Wade figures of pigs, 2 do. dogs, a large figure of a cat, an 
Austrian figure of a seated Alsatian, pottery figure of a rabbit and 1 
other figure £10-20 

837 A Royal Doulton African seriesware plate decorated elephants 
D6365, a Royal Doulton coaching ware dish (chipped), do. 
seriesware bowl and a Doulton cup and saucer (chipped), 1 other 
cup £20-30 

838 A pair of Doulton Dickensware plates decorated Sam Weller and 
Mrs Bardell, a Royal Doulton Coppice ware plate and a circular 
Royal Doulton plate with floral decoration  £20-30 
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839 A German pottery figure of a Gallant 8" and a collection of 
decorative plates £10-20 

840 A Victorian 1887 Jubilee commemorative mug for Chichester 
             £10-20 
841 A Royal Crown Devon club shaped vase, the base marked Royal 

Crown Devon 12" high £75-125 
842 A 19th Century pottery salt glazed jug with pewter mount 8"  
             £40-60 
843 A biscuit porcelain figure group, Couple on Swing (f and r) £10-20 
844 A collection of decorative table china and glassware, silver plated 

flatware £30-50 
845 A West German goblet shaped vase, the base marked 1028/30 

Germany 12" £5-10 
846 A Royal Briarley perfume atomiser, a Wedgwood Clementine 

pattern jar and cover, do. jar and cover, ashtray, vase and a Charles 
and Diana glass table bell £10-20 

847 11 various collector's plates £10-20 
848 A Royal Doulton seriesware sandwich plate decorated a coaching 

scene 10" £10-20 
849 A Poole Pottery figure of a diving dolphin 7" £10-20 
850 A Royal Worcester 12 piece Lady Evelyn pattern tea service 

comprising 6 cups and 6 saucers (1 cup chipped), together with 6 
silver gilt coffee spoons, by Mappin & Webb, the tea service with 
brown Royal Worcester mark, cased £50-75 

851 A porcelain table centre piece in the form of a shell supported by 
cherubs 9" £30-50 

852 A porcelain figure of a standing man with rearing horse 5" £10-20 
 
853 A Goss waisted vase decorated The Arms of Rippon, a model of a 

cow bell - Arms of Tintagel, an ancient kettle - Arms of Rochester, 
a  Spanish Algaraza - Arms of St Grantock, a Flemish bottle - 
Arms of Weymouth, a pot - Arms of Rickmansworth, a Jersey fish 
basket - Arms of Sea of Llandaff, a pineapple - Arms of 
Bournemouth, an ancient salt pot - Arms of Newhaven £30-50 

854 A Goss vase decorated The Arms of Newport Isle of Wight, model 
of a vase - Arms of Cromer, vase - Arms of Tenterton Kent, vase - 
Arms of Ryde, do. Lynton, do. Reigate, do. Marquis of Exeter, tyg 
- Arms of Edward VII, kettle - Arms of The Isle of Wight, 2 Saxon 
urns - Arms of Brighton and Ilfracombe, Jersey urn - Arms of 
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Jersey, dish - Arms of Eastbourne, jar and cover - Arms of 
Inverness and 11 other items of Goss crested china £30-50 

855 A Spode tea service with puce and gilt banding comprising 2 cake 
plates, teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 12 cups and 12 saucers, 12 
tea plates £30-50 

856 A Victorian mallet shaped decanter £10-20 
857 An oval green glazed pottery jardiniere decorated owls £10-20 
858 A Wade ornament in the form of a Viking long boat £5-10 
 
 
 All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following 
the Sale. All successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the 
Hammer Price of 14% + VAT (16.45% inclusive).  
 
It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain 
whether their bids have been successful.  Any lots remaining 
unpaid/uncleared after this time will be subject to a Handling & 
Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part thereof. 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.   
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  
BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FIN E" 
OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO 
SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to 
attend the Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, 
having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  
Please contact us within 24 hours of  the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 
 
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the 
artist, the work is in our opinion by that artist. 
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Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or 
attributed to, or in the manner of that artist. 
 
872 2 small humerous prints of dogs £10-20 
873 A 19th Century watercolour, still life "Vase of Flowers" 

indistinctly signed and dated 1830 12" x 8" £30-50 
874 Margaret F E Wilson, oil  on canvas, still life "Bowl of Flowers", 

the reverse with Royal Institute of Oil Painters label 20" x 24" £75-
125 

875 H Dollond-Hulk, watercolour "River with Church and Mountains 
in Distance" 9" x 13" £10-20 

876 A portrait miniature on ivory of an elderly lady 4" x  3" £15-20 
877 A 20th Century portrait miniature on card of a seated Crinoline 

lady 4" x 3", monogrammed and dated 1966 £10-20 
878 A 19th Century silhouette of an elderly lady 2 1/2" oval contained 

in an ebony frame  £20-30 
879 A 19th Century enhanced black and white photograph of a 

Victorian lady sat on a chair 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" £5-10  
880 An early black and white photograph of The Emperor Napoleon by 

the Stereoscopic and Photographic Co. 110 & 108 Regent St and 
Cheapside 3" x 2 1/2", contained in a gilt arched metal frame  

             £25-35 
881 A 19th Century Oriental scroll print "Temple Amidst Mountain 

Landscape" 48" x 21", together with 1 other "Scenes of Wild Cats" 
39" x 16" £30-50 

882 A scrap book containing approx. 31  various watercolours "Venice 
and Wales" £20-30 

883 Brook, a double sided bead work picture "Venice" (some damage 
to top centre) 14" x 10", together with 2 others "Rome and 
Florence" £60-80  

884 4 18th/19th Century monochrome prints engraved from Spencer's 
New History of England Kings and Queens, Henry IV - George III 
£10-15 

885 4 reproduction lithographs after David Roberts "Scenes From the 
Holy Land" 10" x 11" £20-30 

886 5 19th Century monochrome prints "Dickensian Characters - 
Captain Cuttle, Mr Pecksniff, Mr Peggotty, Caleb Plummer and 
His Blind Daughter and  Mrs Gamp" 13" x 7" £5-10  
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887 An Oriental painted fan decorated Geishas (some damage) 20", 
framed £50-75  

888 A black and white photograph of Marcel Marceau 9" x 7" £5-10 
889 18th/19th Century naive watercolour "Country Lane with Driven 

Cattle, Cottage with Figures" 6" x 9" £20-30 
890 An impressionist Oriental watercolour 13" x 13" with seal mark 

£5-10  
892 Derk Mynott, a limited edition lithograph "Venice From the Ledo" 

13" x 20" £20-30 
893 Robert Logan, limited edition engraving 2/100 "Interior Scene of 

Notre Dame" 16" x 10" signed in the margin £40-60 
894 6 coloured prints "Views of Rome" mounted in 1 frame £15-20 
895 Doreen Finn, modernist watercolour "Evolution" 19" x 23" £35-45 
896 Frinck, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Landscape with 

Country Lane and Figures Walking" 13" x 20" £70-90   
897 S R P, 20th Century oil on canvas "Seated Gentleman with Naked 

Lady" 25" x 30" monogrammed £20-30 
898 John Boydell, watercolour "Mountain Scene with River and Cattle" 

11" x 20" £20-30 
899 19th Century watercolour "River with House and Buildings" 7" x  

15" £15-25 
900 H K Storie, pair of watercolours "Near Sonning on Thames" and 

"Near Marlow on Thames" 8" x 17" £20-30 
901 After Gustav Kilin, oil painting on board "Reclining Naked Lady" 

12" x 10" £50-75 
902 James Newton SGA, watercolour "The Queen" 15" x 12", signed 

£50-75 
903 A pair of 19th Century coloured prints "Interior Scenes" 7" x 9" 

contained in oak frames (some water damage) £25-35 
904 W Kappler, Continental oil on board "Farm Buildings with 

Peasant" 18" x 17" £125-175 ILLUSTRATED  
905 James Newton SGA, a pencil drawing "Standing Ladies" 6"  x 18", 

signed £40-60 
906 James Newton SGA, watercolour "Collector's Item Bondage 

Fantasy  18" x 11" signed £75-125 
907 Ronald Ossory Dunlop, impressionist pastel seascape "Beach 

Scene with Figures and Dogs" 10" x 13" signed £125-175 



51 

908 James Newton SGA, pen and wash "Valentine and Orson", the 
reverse with 1981 Mall Gallery/Royal Society of Graphic Artist's 
label 8" x 9 1/2", signed £100-150 

909 Ronald Ossory Dunlop, impressionist watercolour "River with 
Bridge" signed 10" x 14" £125-175 

910 James Newton SGA, watercolour "Scraps: Eastern Promise" 14" x 
11", signed £70-90 

911 P Peters,  oil on canvas "Dutch? Harbour with Boats, Buildings 
etc" 23" x 19" contained in a gilt frame (slight hole to centre)  £50-
75 

912 James Newton SGA, watercolour "Pulp Fantasy", the reverse with 
Society of Graphic Artists Exhibition label 1982, 13" x 22", signed 
£100-150 

913 James Newton SGA, watercolour "Comic Book College", the 
reverse with Society of Graphic Artists Exhibition label 1982, 17" 
x 20", signed £100-150 

914 James Newton SGA, pen and wash "Ritual", the reverse with label 
Exhibited at the 1965 Royal Society of British Artists Exhibition 
10" x 14" £50-75 

915 Oil on board, impressionist scene "Bathing Children" 9" x 12" £50-
75 

916 N Papworth, watercolour "Moored Thames Barge with Bridge in 
Distance" 7" x 12"   £10-20 

917 A 19th Century French watercolour drawing "Figures in 
Churchyard" 8" x 6 1/2" £40-60 

918 A pair of  Bartolozzi prints "Cherubins and The Truth of Infancy" 
8" x 11" £45-55 

919 A 19th Century monochrome print after Landseer "Two Young 
Girls" 7" x 7" £10-20 

920 Marcus Ford, oil on canvas "Estuary Scene with Boats and 
Buildings", signed, 17" x 32" £200-250  

921 Marcus Ford, oil on canvas "Autumnal Scene with Figures 
Harvesting with Cart", signed,  19" x 29" £200-250 

922 A 1920's coloured print "A Christmas Costume Party Supper 
Time" 19" x 11 1/2", crease to centre £10-20 

923 H G G, 19th Century Continental watercolour "Street Scene with 
Figures" monogrammed and dated 1879, 9" x 6" £30-50 

924 19th Century coloured print "View of Waltham Abbey Church 
Essex" 6" x 6" contained in a Hogarth frame £5-10 
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925 James Newton SGA, pen and ink "Maids and Madams" 22" x 18", 
signed £70-100 

926 James Newton SGA, watercolour "St Peter's Church Hampstead 
with Punks" 20" x 13" signed £70-100 ILLUSTRATED  

927 D A Williams, watercolour drawing "Mountain Scene with Cattle 
Grazing" 13" x 19" monogrammed £20-30 

928 A coloured print after H M Bateman "The Underwriter Who 
Missed the Total Loss"     13" x 20" £10-20 

929 A 1930's advertising poster for Player's Navy Mixture 14" x 17" 
(some damage) £10-20 

930 A coloured map of "Oxon, Bucks and Hampshire" 11" x 15" (tight 
to the border) £20-30 

931 C F  V Ede, watercolour "Sheep in Fontainbleau Forest" signed and 
dated '95 15" x 11" £180-220 

932 J Humphries, watercolour, "River Scene with Fisherman in Punt" 
14" x 8" £20-30 

933 A  pair of 19th Century coloured prints "Ackermann's Military 
Scraps - Going to the Review and Grand Rounds" 5" x 7" £15-20 

934 A pair of 19th Century Continental oil paintings on canvas "Elderly 
Peasant Man and Woman" 15" x 11 1/2" £15-20 

935 19th Century monochrome print "Two Seated Young Ladies - 
Queen Victoria and Companion?" 11" x 10" £10-20 

936 19th Century coloured print "St Paul's Cathedral and the Lord 
Mayor's Show on the Water" 5" x 7 1/2" £5-10  

937 A Baxter print of a seated Negro with bellows 6" x 4 1/2" £20-30 
938 F B, 19th Century watercolour "Figures Punting on a Lake" 

monogrammed 5" x 6"   £150-200 
939 19th Century watercolour "Country Lane with Cart and Figures" 

11" x 9" £40-50 
940 Aller, Italian School, oil on board "Impressionist Street Scene with 

Figures" 23" x 35" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED  
941 After Alken, 18th/19th Century country print, engraved by Stock 

"Cock Fighting Scene - The Death" 6" x 7" £5-10  
942 A pair of Bartolozzi style prints "Seated Classical Gentleman with 

Lady and Seated Lady"  7" circular (1 with holes) £10-20 
943 A 19th Century coloured print "Standing Chinaman with Vases" 8" 

x 6" £10-20 
944 Oil on canvas "Lady Mending a Shirt" 9" x 7" indistinctly signed 

£30-50 
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945 After Arthur Morland, a monochrome print "A Bit of Old London, 
Old Wooden House Collingwood Street, Blackfriars Road" 6" x 8" 
£5-10  

946 Oil painting on board "Street Scene Santa Maita Colombia" 6" x 8 
1/2" £20-30 

947 A coloured print "Milk Maid" contained in a gilt frame 8" x 6 1/2" 
£20-30 

948 A 19th Century oil on board "Rural Scene with Shepherd Drinking 
and Driving Sheep" 5" x 4 1/2" £50-75 

949 S G Prout, watercolour "Figures by a Church" 11" x 9" £70-90  
950 A pair of Baxter prints "Seated Negro with Bellows and Standing 

Boy with Broom" 6" x 4" £30-50 
951 An 18th Century monochrome print "Figures by an Estuary with 

Mountains and Encampment in Distance" 8" x 11" £5-10 
952 An Eastern watercolour on oval ivory panel "Huntsmen" 8" 

contained in a Moorish frame £50-75 
953 An Eastern watercolour on silk "Elephant" 4" oval £50-75 
954 A fine quality silk panel 9" x 6" £50-75 
955 A Victorian Baxter print "Arthur Wellesley 1st Duke of 

Wellington" in uniform of a Field Marshall 4" x 3 1/2" contained in 
a maple frame £30-40 

956 19th Century monochrome print "Seated Noble Woman" signed 
Raphael Saneio  4 1/2" x 4" £10-20 

957 Robert Cox,  20th Century oil on canvas "Vase of Roses" 12" x 15" 
£10-20 

958 Margery May, watercolour "Sun" 10" x 9" £5-10 
959 Noel Richards, a gouache portrait of a seated nurse, the reverse 

with Artist's of Chelsea label, 22" x 16" £15-20 
960 Oil painting on board "The Clown" 17" x 17" £5-10  
961 After David Wilkie, a pair of 19th Century  monochrome prints 

"Reading the Will and Rent Day" 5" x 9" contained in an oak frame 
£10-20 

962 Eastern Oriental painting on silk "Roses with Butterflies" 10" x 8" 
with seal mark £10-20 

963 Oil painting on board "Two Emus in Outback" 8 1/2" x  10 1/2" 
£10-20 

964 Cuthbert Rigby, watercolour "Mountain Scene with Trees" 7" x 8" 
signed £100-150 

965 Watercolour drawing "The Lagoon Venice" 5" x 7 1/2" £10-20 
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966 Christine Payner, 20th Century oil on silk "Seated Bonnetted Lady" 
monogrammed and dated '98 15" x 10 1/2" £20-30 

967 A monochrome print "Notice to Quit" (various dogs in action) 8" x 
10" £30-50 

968 L W, modern art limited edition print  dated '64 12" x 10" £5-10  
969 A monochrome print after Lanseer "On the Look Out" 5" x 7"  
             £10-20 
970 G Huardel-Bly, an engraving "Statue of Peter Pan in Kensington 

Garden" 6" x 4" £20-30 
971 20th Century Russian School, watercolour "View of the Kremlin" 5 

1/2" x 4" £40-60 
972 1930's watercolour portrait "Seated Lady" 21" x 26" £40-50 
973 After David Law, monochrome print of figures and fishing boat 

11" x 16" signed  £10-20 
974 A reproduction coloured poster after Norman Wilkinson "LNS The 

Firth of Clyde" 16" x 19"  £5-10 
975 A coloured print after Spurling "Paddle Steamer Royal Eagle of 

The General Steam Navigation Company" 12" x 17" £5-10 
976 C Westall, oil on canvas "Beach Side Camp with Boats and 

Buildings" 27" x 38" £15-25 
977 Oil painting on  canvas "The Conte - Study of 2 Sheep" 12" x 16" 

£20-30 
978 19th Century monochrome print "Evening Mist Isle of Skye" 16" x 

25" £5-10  
979 Watercolour drawing "Young Peasant Girl" 19" x 14" £5-10  
980 A coloured print after A Nixon "Mice" 16" x 11" £5-10  
981 19th Century monochrome print "Wedded" in an oak frame 21" x 

12" £5-10  
982 A 1930's French coloured print, head and shoulders portrait "Lady" 

21" x 19" £20-40 
983 19th Century oil painting on board "Lake with Trees and 

Outbuilding" 14" x 24" £10-20 
984 After Edna Lumb, a limited edition coloured print "Covent Garden 

Market" 15" x 29" signed in the margin £20-30 
985 An engraving monogrammed GM dated 1909, the reverse with 

London County Council Arts Scholarship Exhibition label 10" x 7" 
£5-10  

986 Oil on canvas, Oriental School "Junks and City Scape, Mountain in 
Distance" 20" x 34" signed £20-30 
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987 M T Shaw, watercolour "James Dean - Old Bones and Angel Dust" 
30" x 20" £75-100  

988 M T Shaw, watercolour "James Dean - Outer Ground" 25" x 18" 
£75-100  

989 M T Shaw, watercolour "James Dean - Fabled Farm Boy" 25" x 
18" £75-100 

990 M T Shaw, watercolour, modern art portrait of a "Lady" 26" x 18" 
£15-20 

991 A 20th Century oil painting on canvas "Harbour at Low Tide" 35" 
x 48" £20-30 

992 A pair of oil paintings on canvas,  Oriental School, "Study of 
Junks" 18" x 23" £20-30 

993 Oil on canvas "Reclining Naked Lady" 34" x 45" unframed £20-30 
994 Leshen-Lezold, pastel still life study "Vase of Flowers" 20" x 28" 

oval £40-50 
995 LDS, impressionist oil on canvas "Rural Landscape with Field and 

Cottages" monogrammed LDS 17" x 24" contained in a decorative 
gilt frame, marked to the reverse Leon De Smet 1950 £30-40 

996 T W Morley, watercolour "Dutch Scene with Windmill" 14" x  21" 
signed, label to the reverse Eventide Sluice Holland £30-40 

997 After Sharp, impressionist oil painting on canvas "Hayrick"  16" x 
20" £30-40 

998 E J A Moore, watercolour "Birds on a Rocky Outcrop" signed and 
dated 1910 13" x 18" £20-30 

999 A Victorian monochrome print "Cricket Match Australia Versus 
England at the Kennington Oval" 12" x 18", the reverse with 
Leoframes label (crease to centre) £40-60 

1000 A Victorian monochrome print "Australian Cricket Match at 
Kennington Oval" 14" x 20", the reverse with account of the match 
£40-60 

1001 D Fimm?, modern art impressionist oil on board, "Head and 
Shoulders Portrait" 20" x 16" £10-20 

1002 G E Rosenberg, watercolour "Pont Aber Galaslyn" 14" x 18"  
             £5-10  
1003 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "View of Mr Lunardi's 

Balloon at The Time of His Ascent From the Ground of the 
Honourable Artillery Company" 10" x 12", the reverse with 
Leoframes label £40-60 
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1004 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Mr Blanchard & Dr 
Jefferies Departing From Dover with the Balloon 1758" 10" x 13", 
the reverse with Leoframes label £40-60 

1005 Watercolour, impressionist study "Two Jolly Cherubs"  8" x 9 1/2" 
£5-10 

1006 19th Century coloured print "Clare Castle Suffolk" 4" x 6" 
contained in a Hogarth frame £5-10  

1007 An 18th Century print after Thomas Gainsborough "Girl Feeding 
Pigs" 4" x 6" £5-10  

1008 A pair of 18th Century monochrome prints "Seated Figures" 5" x 
6" contained in gilt frames £5-101009 A coloured print "Figures 
Sheltering by a Road, Windmill in Distance" 7" x 18" signed and 
dated 1866 £10-15 

1010 A 19th/20th Century impressionist oil on board "Mountain Lake 
with Boats" 20" x 24"  

1011 20th Century Russian School watercolour "Street Scene with 
Figures" signed and dated 8" x 12" £50-75 

1012 20th Century Russian School, watercolour "Churches" 7" x 11" 
£50-75 

1013 20th Century Russian School, impressionist watercolour "Study of 
the Kremlin" 12" x 8" £50-75 

1014 A pair of coloured prints "Eastern Scenes with Fishing Boats" 8" x 
10 1/2" £15-20 

1015 A monochrome print "PS Ionia" 6" x 20", a coloured print "Paddle 
Steamer Waverley" 17" x 24" and a coloured photograph of a 
merchant ship at dusk 7" x 9" (3) £10-20 

1016 A 19th Century coloured print "Couple with Child" 10" x 14" in a 
gilt frame £15-20 

 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  
BE  CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A 
"FINE" OF £1.00 PER  LOT   IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED 
GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  
AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE  

 
1017 An oval engraved silver plated teapot, repair to spout £5-10 
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1018 A pair of Art Deco silver plated golfing ashtrays in the form of golf 
balls supported by 3 clubs £20-30 

1019 A glass bottle complete with "Dutch" pierced "silver" bottle holder 
and rim £40-50 

1020 A handsome embossed Eastern silver twin handled urn of globular 
form with dragon handles, 26 ozs £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  

1021 An embossed Eastern silver ewer with serpent handle 28 ozs £50-
75 ILLUSTRATED  

1022 An embossed Eastern silver ewer with serpent handle, 29 ozs £50-
75 ILLUSTRATED  

1023 An antique green glass wine bottle with silver neck Chester 1902 
£40-60 

1024 A pair of silver plated hotelware trumpet shaped vases 8" £5-10  
1025 A pair of Art Deco Continental scent bottles with silver collars, 6" 

£40-60 
1026 A champs leve enamelled ice pail with swing handle the base 

marked Pantiech 5"     £250-300 
1027 A handsome Art Deco Continental square glass spirit decanter and 

stopper with silver collar, inscribed £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
1028 An Eastern engraved silver cocktail shaker 18 ozs £40-60 
1029 A handsome Art Deco oval Sterling silver trinket box of reeded 

from with hinged lid and ivory finial, 21 ozs £100-150 
ILLUSTRATED  

1030 A pair of Eastern embossed silver cylindrical jars and covers 12 
ozs £30-50 

1031 An engraved silver plated teapot £10-20 
1032 A silver plated coffee pot with demi-reeded decoration £10-20 
1033 A Continental silver plated metal bon bon dish with pierced vinery 

decoration and blue glass liner £100-150 
1034 A circular silver plated patent, 5" £5-10 
1035 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border 

£5-10 
1036 A 19th Century "German" boat shaped "silver gilt" bowl £175-225 
1037 A 19th Century circular pierced silver plated wine bottle coaster 

£10-20 
1038 A 19th Century oval silver plated teapot £15-20 
1039 A 19th Century Georgian style shaped silver plated biscuit box 

with hinged lid, raised on 4 bun feet 7 1/2" (old repair to hinge) 
£20-30 
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1040 A cylindrical silver plated tea caddy £5-10  
1041 A Britannia metal hotwater jug raised on a circular spreading foot 

£5-10  
1042 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a sapphire, surrounded by 6 white 

stones £30-50 
1043 A gold bar brooch in the form of a bow £30-40 
1044 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £50-70 
1045 2 lady's gilt metal eternity rings set white and blue stones £10-20 
1046 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £70-90  
1047 A shell carved cameo portrait of a lady contained in a gilt metal 

brooch mount £50-75  
1048 A lady's 3 stone diamond engagement ring £60-90   
1049 A 9ct white gold and enamelled dress clip in the form of the Royal 

Staffordshire Regt Cap badge, set numerous diamonds (reputedly a 
gift at the Coronation) £50-100 

1050 A gold bar brooch in the form of a horse shoe £20-30 
1051 2 heavy silver rings and a gold coloured ring £20-30 
1052 A 9ct gold bar brooch in the form of a rope twist and 3 gilt metal 

seals £15-20 
1053 3 various silver dress rings £20-30 
1054 A pair of fine quality 18th/19th Century enamelled studs decorated 

a lady and gentleman "Zug and Schaffhousen" (1 slightly damaged) 
£60-90  

1055 A silver dress ring set a tear drop shaped "pearl" and 2 silver dress 
rings £20-30 

1056 An 18ct gold dress ring set semi-precious stones £20-30 
1057 A 9ct gold signet ring, a gold friendship ring and a Russian 

wedding ring (3) £30-40 
1058 3 silver dress rings £20-30 
1059 An eternity ring set white stones and 2 dress rings £20-30 
1060 An Egyptian silver shackle ashtray, 4" £10-20 
1061 A 19th Century ivory and carved mother of pearl aide memoir 

(chip to 1 corner) £50-70 
1062 A Continental silver and enamelled rouge pot, the lid decorated a 

bird 3" (some restoration to the side of lid) £150-200  
1063 A 1950's lady's gilt metal musical compact by Mascot together 

with a lipstick case by Fortuna £100-150 
1064 A circular silver vesta case Chester 1911 £25-35 
1065 A childs Sterling silver  hair brush 5 1/2" £10-20 
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1066 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 
1956, 5 ozs £15-25 

1067 3 silver plated decanter labels - 2 port and 1 sherry £5-10 
1068 A pressed metal vesta case in the form of a dogs head £30-50 
1069 A pair British War Medal and Victory medal to 51243 Pte. L J 

Burrows, The Queens Regt, together with the lid of original 
presentation box £15-20 

1070 A pair British War Medal and Victory medal to 2841 Pte. W 
Burrows Royal Fusiliers   £15-20 

1071 A group of 3 medals to Leading Stoker George Edgar Dearn 
K10934  STO.I Royal Navy comprising 1914-15 Star, British War 
medal and Victory medal, 2 naval cap titles HMS Glorious and 
HMS Frobisher, together with a Pass Certificate General dated 
1931, a photograph of the recipient with snooker team and 8 other 
related postcards £40-60 

1072 A WWII American issue Safe Conduct pass, together with various 
pips, Palestine Police and other buttons £5-10  

1073 A group of 3 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, 
Defence and British War medal complete with original box £20-30 

1074 A WWI Princess Mary Christmas gift tin £30-50 
1075 A Victorian silver and ivory newspaper opener, the embossed 

silver handle decorated a lady, London 1886 £150-200  
1076 A British War medal, a 1945 Royal Masonic steward jewel, a 

Royal Masonic Institution The Boys jewel 1945, do. 1948, 2 other 
charity jewels and 4 enamelled badges £20-30 

1077 The Mercantile Marine War medal to Frederick J Gale £15-20 
1078 An 1897 Victoria bronze Jubilee medallion, cased £15-20 
 
 
1079 A Franz Joseph I bronze commemorative medal, an Eastern 

commemorative medal, a Northern European bronze star with 
single headed eagle, a Gurkha's cap badge, a George VI life guard 
cap badge? 2 other badges, a pierced silver bar marked lodge and a 
silver St John's Ambulance Assoc. medal £30-50 

1080 A "Nazi" "Sharp Shooters" steel breast badge £20-30 
1081 6 silver football watch chain medallions £20-30 
1082 An Oriental silver bar brooch in the form of a naval crown, a 

diamonte RAFA brooch (f) and an enamelled brooch £10-20 
1083 A jade coloured carved figure of a seated bear 2" £30-50 
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1084 A circular Oriental oval white metal box and cover, applied dragon 
decoration 3" £40-60 

1085 A 19th/20th Century Eastern carved hardstone figure of a reclining 
mythical beast 3"  £50-75 

1086 A jade coloured carved hardstone figure of a curled dragon with 
large pearl 2" £70-90 

1087 An Eastern jade coloured carved stone with vinery decoration 2" 
£50-75 

1088 An Eastern jade coloured carved stone figure of a seated Dog of Fo 
2" £50-75 

1090 A jade coloured bangle £30-50 
1091 A carved Eastern hardstone Netsuke hung on a string of hardstone 

beads £50-75 
1092 An embossed Eastern silver cylindrical scroll case 13", 13 ozs £75-

125 
1093 A circular pierced Eastern silver trinket box with hinged lid 6", 11 

ozs £50-75 
1094 A 19th Century Japanese carved ivory Netsuke of a standing 

gentleman 2 1/2" £30-50 
1095 A rectangular silver plated trinket box with hinged lid, raised on 

hoof feet 4 1/2", a pewter match slip 2" and a silver plated meat 
skewer 16" £5-10  

1096 An Eastern bamboo and metal mounted travelling eating set  
             £20-30 
1097 A Victorian 1897 half crown £5-10 
1098 A pair of circular embossed silver plated stub candlesticks 3" (1 

with hole) £5-10  
1099 2 embossed Indian silver dishes set George V, rupee pieces, 4" 

£10-15 
1100 A plain silver photograph frame, Birmingham 1918, 6" x 4 1/2" 

(bent) £5-10 
1101 A plain rectangular silver cigarette box with hinged lid, 

Birmingham 1929 (marks rubbed) 6" £20-30 
1102 A silver sauce boat with C scroll handle, raised on 4 hoof supports, 

Birmingham 1926 (some dents), 3 ozs £20-30 
1103 A rectangular embossed silver easel photograph frame, 

Birmingham 1934, 8" x 6" £30-50 
1104 An octagonal silver plated caddy with hinged lid 3" £10-20 



61 

1105 A pocket barometer with silvered dial by W E Pain Sons of 
Cambridge (brass dial cracked) £20-30 

1106 A small spirit hip flask with leather mounts and chromium plated 
cup £5-10 

1107 An Art Deco silver 5 bar toast rack by Hewkin & Heath, 
Birmingham 1935, 4 ozs £30-50 

1108 A rectangular silver cigarette box with hinged lid, Birmingham 
1945, 4 1/2" (lid f) £15-25 

1109 A square silver easel photograph frame embossed swags, 6" x 5" 
Birmingham 1907    £20-40 

1110 A circular embossed silver photograph frame, Birmingham 1906 
(f) 7" x 6" £20-30 

1111 A collection of Thai gilt metal and enamelled tea spoons £5-10  
1112 A silver plated meat skewer 16 1/2" £5-10 
1113 A plain oval silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1911 10" 

£30-50 
1114 A silver 5 bar toast rack, London 1913, 4 ozs £25-35 
1115 An engraved Britannia metal teapot £5-10 
1116 An Art Deco octagonal shaped silver photograph frame with 

engine turned decoration, Chester 1929, 4 1/2" (back missing) £20-
30 

1117 A silver 5 bar toast rack, Birmingham 1947, 2 ozs £25-35 
1118 A handsome embossed Dutch silver blotter decorated figures 

picnicking, 6" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  
1119 A rectangular Dutch Cedar cigar box, the top with embossed silver 

panel of a feasting scene with violinist, 6" x 5", raised on 4 bun feet 
£30-50 ILLUSTRATED  

1120 A Regency style embossed silver plated 4 piece tea service with 
teapot, coffee pot, cream jug and twin handled sugar bowl £30-50 

 
1121 A silver cased perpetual calendar, Birmingham 1926 (glass f) 
              £20-30 
1122 An embossed silver easel photograph frame with ribbon border, 9" 

x 7 1/2", Birmingham 1909 £30-50 
1123 A modern 4 piece silver plated coffee service comprising coffee 

pot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cover and a cream 
jug £10-20 

1124 A pair of 19th Century silver plated candlesticks with reeded 
decoration (converted to gas lamps) 12" £40-60 
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1125 A Victorian games compendium contained in an engraved silver 
plated box with hinged lid, featuring backgammon board, 
chessboard, 2 ivory circular balls, 5 ivory skittles (1f), various 
ivory "jack" straws, 54 ivory dominoes and ivory chess pieces £40-
60  

1126 A circular embossed silver plated bowl 11", a pair of silver plated 
candlesticks 14" and various boat shaped dishes £5-10 

1127 A large glass hip flask with detachable silver plated cup, 6" 
(cracked) £20-30 

1128 A silver easel photograph frame mount, Birmingham 1944 7" x 5" 
(no back) £10-20 

1129 An Art Deco 3 piece circular silver plated tea service by Mappin & 
Webb £10-20 

1130 A 4 piece silver plated egg cruet complete with spoons £20-30 
1131 An oval silver plated biscuit barrel with hinged lid 7" £20-30 
1132 An oval silver plated coffee pot £5-10 
1133 A miniature silver specimen vase 4" £5-10  
1134 A circular silver plated tea kettle with wooden handle £5-10  
1135 A silver plated lemonade jug of baluster form 5" and an Old 

English pattern silver plated sauce ladle £5-10 
1136 A 19th Century Continental silver handled walking stick  £80-120  
1137 A 19th Century fan with mother of pearl guards (some f) £30-50 
1138 A silver cased propelling pencil, a Continental silver cased 

propelling pencil and 5 other propelling pencils £10-20 
1139 A suite of gilt and enamel jewellery comprising a ball charm 

pendant, pair of earrings, 2 marcasite brooches, a fabric and 
marcasite choker and a reproduction pendant £35-45 

1140 A miniature silver plated button hook, 11 various propelling 
pencils, 2 modern ball point pens and a pickle lifter marked CD & 
Co. London £20-30 

1141 A silver plated dressing table jar with simulated tortoiseshell lid 
£5-10 

1142 A 19th Century lacquered and inlaid mother of pearl spectacle case 
6" £25-35 

1143 A cylindrical "Dutch" embossed silver jar with hinged lid 
decorated a canal scene 3",       4 ozs  £20-30 

1144 A silver cigar cutter, Birmingham 1973, with engine turned 
decoration £20-30 
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1145 A pair of silver baluster shaped christening tankards, Birmingham 
1938, 4 ozs £20-30 

1147 2 modern garnet bead necklaces £20-30 
1148 A gold stick pin set a cabouchon cut green stone and 1 other stick 

pin, cased £15-20 
1149 A chromium plated and planished metal cigar cutter 7" £20-30 
1150 A planished silver rectangular snuffer tray with pierced mounts 9" 

£30-50 
1151 A Trench carving knife and fork mounted with stag feet handles, 

the hoofs mounted in silver and tortoiseshell decorated a hare and 
wild boar £30-50 

1152 A trumpet shaped silver specimen vase raised on a circular 
spreading foot 8" (base damaged) Birmingham 1910 £20-30 

1153 A lady's 1920's Continental silver chain mail evening bag £30-40 
1154 A silver cased open faced pocket watch by J G Graves £20-30 
1155 A quantity of various costume jewellery £10-20 
1156 An 8 piece silver plated manicure set with 2 circular cut glass jars 

with plated lids, do. buffer, pair of scissors, nail file and 2 other 
items, cased £10-20 

1157 An Eastern silver bangle and 3 other bangles £5-10  
1158 A gentleman's 1950's Technos wristwatch, boxed £20-30 
1159 A large silver plated sauce boat with C scroll handle together with 

1 other (2) £10-20 
1160 A silver plated purse and a lady's silver plated chain mail evening 

bag £10-20 
1161 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung 9 silver coins with padlock 

clasp £15-25 
1162 A fine quality 19th Century Oriental lacquered fan, the tips with 

painted panels decorated court figures with applied ivory heads 
£120-160 

1163 3 decorative brooches £5-10 
1164 A Russian painted lacquered box with hinged lid 6", containing a 

string of cultured pearls and a diamonte brooch £30-40 
1165 A collection of various costume jewellery £10-20 
1166 4 small silver twin handled trophy cups £10-20 
1167 An ivory bangle and a micro mosaic bracelet £10-20 
1168 A  silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 

1938, 4 ozs £10-20 
1169 An olive wood wallet marked Jerusalem, 5" £10-20 
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1170 A Continental silver half hunter pocket watch, 2 compacts and a 
collection of silver jewellery £15-20 

1171 A 3 piece circular silver bachelor's tea service with teapot, twin 
handled sugar bowl and cream jug, Sheffield 1926, 25 ozs £75-125 

1172 A gilt metal muff chain, a "jade" charm elephant, brooches and 
other items of costume jewellery £40-60 

1173 A carved ivory paper knife 11", the handle in the form of a bundle 
of sticks £20-30 

1174 A 19th Century Oriental pierced bone fan with painted decoration 
£10-20 

1175 A circular embossed silver plated bowl raised on 4 feet 7", a 
circular pierced silver plated fruit bowl 8" and a silver plated salver 
10" £10-20 

1176 A cut glass waisted perfume bottle with silver collar 8" £15-25 
1177 8 Eastern carved ivory figures of horses (2 f), 2" £125-175 
1178 A Bosun's pipe and chain £20-30 
1179 A modern silver plated coffee pot, twin handled sugar bowl, a boat 

shaped dish 6", an oval Continental silver jar and cover 3", a silver 
plated salt, do. vase 3"  and a collection of plated flatware £10-20 

1180 A circular pierced Britannia metal twin handled soda siphon holder 
6" £10-20 

1181 A silver plated snooker trophy in the form of a standing snooker 
player 3 1/2" £10-20 

1182 12 silver plated butter knives £10-20 
1183 A pair of military hair brushes with simulated ivory backs and a 

gentleman's travelling vanity set £5-10  
1184 6 19th Century ivory teething bars in the form of a saw, a cleaver, a 

mallet and 3 others, together with an ivory dress clip with vinery 
decoration £30-50 

1185 An Adams style silver plated table lamp 14" £50-75 
1187 A silver plated Corinthian column table lamp, raised on a stepped 

base 17" £20-30 
1188 A lady's Art Deco evening bead work hand bag, together with a 

cloth handbag (2) £20-30 
1189 A collection of various costume jewellery including coins, 

wristwatches etc £10-20 
1190 A collection of silver coins £20-30 
1191 A collection of copper coins £10-20 
1192 A lady's silver bracelet and a collection of costume jewellery  
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             £20-30 
1193 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
1194 A Tiger's Eye necklace, 3 amber coloured necklaces, 2 white hard 

stone necklace and 5 ivory necklaces £50-75 
1196 A collection of costume jewellery £5-10  
1197 A good collection of miscellaneous coins £30-50 
1198 A pair of  modern 5 light silver plated candelabrum £20-30 
1199 A collection of various coins £15-25 
1200 A large oval silver plated meat platter with cast border, raised on 

paw feet £20-30 
1201 An Eastern ivory paper knife with carved hardwood handle in the 

form of a bust of a gentleman 15" and 2 other carved wooden paper 
knives £15-25 

1202 Art Deco silver plated twin handled tray 12" £10-20 
1204 A walking cane with engine turned silver top £10-20 
1205 An oval silver plated meat platter with bracketed border 20"  
             £10-20 
1206 An engraved silver plated 5 piece coffee service with coffee pot, 

tea pot, lidded sucrier and cream jug and matching tray £10-20 
1207 A reproduction Georgian embossed silver plated punch bowl raised 

on a circular spreading foot 14" £30-50 
1208 An ivory 7 piece manicure set and a 1950's manicure set, cased 

£10-20 
1209 A lady's 1930's vanity case fitted 5 cut glass bottles, hair brush and 

clothes brush, together with a later vanity case £10-20 
1210 An octagonal silver plated chinoiserie style salver 14", a pierced 

silver bowl 10" and a half pint tankard £5-10 
1211 A silver plated twin handled cup 6", 2 circular embossed silver 

platters 17", a hotelware twin handled tureen and 3 silver plated 
tankards £10-20 

1212 A modern engraved and pierced silver plated tea tray 18" £5-10 
1213 A pair of medals comprising British War and Victory medal  
             £15-20 
1214 A silver medallion on chain together with a collection of coins, 

sixpences and old bank notes etc £20-30  
1215 A collection of coins £10-20 
1216 A set of 12 fish knives and forks, cased £5-10  
1217 A miniature silver purse Birmingham 1912 £15-20 
1218 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
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1219 An old English pattern table spoon, 2 table forks and a butter knife 
£10-20 

1220 A Middlesex Regt. swagger stick £10-20 
1221 A circular silver plated comport 10", do. tray with engine turned 

decoration 16" (2) £10-20 
1222 A set of six  silver plated fruit knives with mother of pearl handles 

cased £30-50 
1223 A pair of lady's very attractive white gold hoop earrings set approx 

18 baguette cut diamonds supported by numerous diamonds 
(approx. 2.46 ct) £1400-1800 

1224 A lady's 18ct white gold half eternity dress ring, set 11 diamonds, 
supported by numerous other diamonds (approx 1.45ct) £900-1200 

1225 A pair of lady's 18ct white gold earrings set 5 baguette cut 
diamonds interspaced with 4 circular cut diamonds and supported 
by 10 diamonds (approx 0.80 ct) £500-700 

1226 A lady's handsome 18ct white gold dress ring set 24 baguette cut 
diamonds supported by numerous other diamonds (approx 2.32 ct) 
£1300-1800 

1227 A pair of lady's 18ct white gold half hoop earrings set 15 baguette 
cut diamonds supports by 20 circular diamonds (approx 0.90ct) 
£550-650 

1228 A shell carved cameo brooch in the form of a classical lady 
contained in gilt metal mounts £30-50 

1229 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a smoky quartz stone £20-30 
1230 A 9ct gold wedding band £15-20 
1231 A shell carved cameo portrait brooch in the form of a classical lady 

with gilt metal mount £30-50 
1232 A 22ct gold wedding band and an 18ct gold wedding band £40-60 
1233 A shell carved cameo brooch contained in a gilt metal mount (pin 

f) £20-30 
1234 A 22ct gold double wedding band, a 9ct gold wedding band and a 

gold signet ring £30-50 
1235 An ivory charm in the form of an elephant, a 9ct gold miniature 

heart shaped padlock and a small gold pendant £10-20 
1236 4 dress rings set white stones £10-20 
1237 A lady's silver bracelet and 3 dress rings £10-20 
1238 A lady's open faced silver cased pocket watch and 2 silver cased 

wristwatches (f) £20-30 
1239 An oval gold brooch set demi-pearls £15-20 
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1240 A 19th Century gilt metal brooch set 4 black stones surrounded by 
"pearls", a silver coin pendant, a silver coin mount and a 
Zimbabwe 20 piece £20-30 

1241 A pierced gilt metal pendant hunt on a gilt chain £10-20 
1242 A pair of modern 18ct gold oval cufflinks set rubies and diamonds 

(approx 0.27ct) £260-320 
1243 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular aquamarine 

supported by 6 diamonds to the shoulders £270-320 
1244 A lady's Art Deco style white gold dress ring set diamonds and 4 

baguette cut diamonds to the shoulders (approx 0.48ct) £300-400 
1245 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald surrounded by 

12 diamonds (approx 0.53/1.0ct) £400-500 
1246 A lady's handsome 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 5 

large graduated diamonds (approx 2.0ct) £1700-2000 
1247 A lady's 18ct gold cluster dress ring set a large diamond 

surrounded by 11 diamonds and with 4 diamonds to the shoulders 
(approx 1.13ct) £650-800 

1248 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring in the form of a horse shoe set 12 
diamonds (approx 0.90ct) £600-700 

1249 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine 
supported by 2 baguette cut diamonds and 18 further diamonds 
£200-300 

1250 A lady's 18ct white gold Greek cross set 11 diamonds (approx 
0.80ct)  hung on a fine gold chain £325-425 

1251 A lady's 18ct white gold pendant set a tear drop aquamarine 
surrounded by diamonds, hung on a fine gold chain (approx 0.71ct) 
£375-425 

1252 17 various hat pins and a gilt metal bar brooch £20-30 
1253 A French 19th Century carved ivory harvest festival cross hung on 

an ivory bead chain £60-90  
1254 A carved jade coloured pendant and 1 other £50-70 
1255 A set of 40 Birmingham Mint silver ancient County's of England 

medallions, boxed    £40-60 
1256 A table lighter in the form of a standing light and 4 other lighters 

£20-30 
1257 A collection of costume jewellery £5-10  
1258 An ebony figure of an elephant wearing armour £10-20 
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End of Sale - thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR  PURCHASES.   
 
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE 
OFFICE, PAYMENT BY CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF 
COVERED BY A  VALID BANK CARD.   
 
WE WILL BE HOSTING AN AUCTION OF FINE QUALITY 
CONTEMPORARY CARPETS ON SATURDAY 8TH APRIL, 
VIEWING 9AM TO 11AM SALE COMMENCES AT 11.00AM  


